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Race 1 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Beginners Chase 3m 1f

UK: 12:30 pm

Prize $20,397. 1st $12,239. 2nd $4,080. 3rd $2,038. 4th $1,020. 5th $612. 6th $408.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
1. Black Samurai (GB) E Walsh (ab) S Aherne x0xs1s5
2. Comporta (GB) | J Power J J Hanlon X7xx774220
3. Escaria Ten (FR) J W Kennedy G Elliott 1550113251
4. Face The Odds (IRE) S W Flanagan N Meade x56425652s
5. Fakir (FR) D Meyler J P O'Brien x5s1x01675
6. Ministerforsport (IRE) P T Enright Noel O'Neill 2x2xxs4257
7. Mormon (IRE) Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead 3559255752
8. Nothinbuttime (IRE) C F Hart (a7) Francis J Flood xx515x5s5

Race 1 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Beginners Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career
4:1-0-0
30:1-3-4
73-1-1
81-2-1
10:3-0-0
24:6-2-2
10:1-2-1
7:1-0-0

Prize
$0
$21,021
$25,809
$9,108
$26,901
$91,697
$30,776
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm
QLD: 10:30 pm
NT: 10:00 pm
SA: 11:00 pm
WA: 8:30 pm

W%
25%

3%
43%
13%
30%
25%
10%
14%

P%
25%
27%
71%
50%
30%
42%
40%
14%

Bar Wgt
168
168

0 168
168
168

0 168

0 168
161
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IS . Trainer S Aherne Barrier
i** 1 BI'ACK SAM URAI Jockey E Walsh 168.0kg Prizemoney $0
6 year old b unknown Win Range 4828m W&P% 25-25
Sire Black Sam Bellamy Dam Cadourova
Breeder Unknown Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Eoin A Barry Firm 00-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft31-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow stars JmI(‘ ‘ 2_0_0 0 DO(: 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-O_O _O 0 Te;/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 2:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 8 THUR  Sun 20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft E Walsh 12-|(t))0 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
10 0of 11 FAIR  Sat28Nov20 2m 5f 50y CLCh Soft E Walsh 12-|(t))0 250/1 Monkfish 12-00 st-lbs L 5:44.8
st-lbs
UPLof FAIR  Tue 10Nov20 2m 7f 110y CLMdChNHF  Heavy M D Q'connor 12-|(t))2 7/1 Er Dancer 12-02 st-Ibs L 6:44.01
14 st-lbs
10f10 LING Sun8Mar20 3m CLMd Soft M D O'connor 12-|(t))2 5/2 Black Samurai 12-02 st-lbs 8.00L
st-lbs
50f7 TURT Sun17Novl9 3m CLMd Soft M E P O'brien 12-|(t))2 3/1 Templebredin 12-02 st-Ibs 27.00L
st-lbs
* A Trainer J J Hanlon Barrier
*
Ai** n COMPORTA Jockey | J Power 168.0kg Prizemoney $21,021
g_yea:l[fold_%unkrhomtﬁw " Win Range 1612m W&P% 3-27
ire Iffraaj Dam Hot Wire
Breeder Unknown 1.2, (.2 0. 1.
Owners One Winner Will Do Syndicate (Fia ree(; g %103 4 EZ I\lclltg.s1115 2 30 ;stﬁulpO%OZO()l ﬁnd Up4,5600100
Colours White, emerald green stars, emerald green sleeves, white stars, orange irm U:U-U- ood J.1-1- 0 Ten eavy 4.U-U-
cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 8 THUR  Sun 20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft | J Power 12-|(t))0 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
70f17 PUNC FrillDec20 2m CLCh Heavy |J Power 12-|(t))0 200/1 Captain Guinness 12-00 st-lbs L 4:20.1
st-Ibs
UPLof GOWR Fri 20Nov20 2m 4f CLCh Heavy A M King 12-00 40/1 Hostage To Fortune 12-00 st-lbs L 5:53.5
13 st-Ibs
UPLof PUNC Sat14Nov20 2m 3f 150y CLCh Heavy A M King 12-|(t))0 200/1 Asterion Forlonge 12-00 st-lbs L 5:19.9
18 st-lbs
70f16 LIST ~ Mon 21Sep20 2m CLHcpH Good G P Brouder 11-|(t))7 6/1 Blackjack Boy 11-01 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:04.6
st-lbs
B ESCARIA TEN Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
Jockey J W Kennedy 168.0kg Prizemoney $25,809
g_yeal\rﬂold b ugknowtn Do Soartes Er Win Range 4828m - 5027m W&P% 43-71
ire Maresca Sorrento Dam Spartes Eria
Breeder Unknown Career73-1-1 12 Mths5:3-0-0 1stUp3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Ouners McNeil Family Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft41-1-0  Heavy3:2-0-1
Colours Royal blue & white hoops, maroon sleeves & cap JImI: '2'1'0 0 D?(t’ 00 0 0 T° k'O_O 0 . Telf/‘gt'();) 0 0
ockey 2:1-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f8 THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft J W Kennedy 12—|(l))0 0  $2.3 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
50f11 FAIR  Sat28Nov20 2m 5f 50y CLCh Soft J W Kennedy 12—|(l))0 14/1 Monkfish 12-00 st-lbs 15.25L 5:44.8
st-Ibs
150f23 CHEL Fri13Mar20 2m 4f 56y CL2HcpH Soft F Gregory 11—|(l))0 16/1 Indefatigable 11-09 st-Ibs 19.25L 5:03.73
st-Ibs
1of7 AYR  Sun19Jan20 3m Of 70y CLANVH Heavy A Heskin 11—|(l))4 4/6 Escaria Ten 11-04 st-lbs 2.50L 6:34.97
st-Ibs
1of14 CORK Sat4Jan20  3m CLMdH Soft A Heskin 11—&)2 15/8 Escaria Ten 11-12 st-Ibs 0.75L 6:37.
st-Ibs
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I3 FACE THE ODDS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Miss Otis Regrets
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Patricia Hunt

Colours Cerise

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 THUR  Sun 20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft
50f12 NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m4f CLCh Soft
60f14 CLON Thu 12Nov20 2m 3f 87y CLMdH Heavy
40f10 SLIG  Fri230ct20  3m CLMdH Soft
20f10 DOWN Fri90ct20  2m 6f 110y CLMdH Soft

¥ B rAkr

5 year old b unknown

Sire Day Flight Dam Lazary

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 THUR  Sun 20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft
50f10 GOWR Fri20Nov20 2m 4f CLCh Heavy
10f20 GOWR Sat 15Feb20 2m 4f CLHcpH Heavy
UPLof DOWN Tue 28Jan20 2m 3f 120y CLNvH Soft
%(1) of 16 BORD Sat18Jan20 1m 5f38y CL Synth

* K |
56 [ MINISTERFORSPORT
9 year old b unknown
Sire Dubai Destination Dam Lady Alacoque
Breeder Unknown
Owners Shout It From The Roof Top Syndicate
Colours White, red stars, red sleeves, red stars on cap

Race Details Track
20f8 THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft
UPLof CORK Sun1Nov20 2m 4f CLINvCh Soft
%101‘ 8 LIME Sun110ct20 2m 6f CLCh Soft
UPLof 8 TIPP Mon 17Aug20 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft
l1J8PL of GALW Fri3lJul20  2m 6f 168y CLHcpH Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $9,108
W&P% 13-50

Trainer N Meade
Jockey S W Flanagan 168.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S W Flanagan 12-|(t))0 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
S W Flanagan 12-|(t))0 100/1 Conflated 12-00 st-lbs 28.75L 5:35.3
st-Ibs
S W Flanagan 11-|(t))6 9/2 Power Of Pause 11-06 st-lIbs 18.75L 5:31.2
st-Ibs
D F O'regan 11-|(t))6 2/1 Desire De Joie 11-06 st-Ibs 6.25L 6:35.
st-Ibs
DFO'regan 11-06 0  3/1 Tullybeg 12-00 st-lbs 6.00L 5:51.1
st-Ibs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier
Jockey D Meyler 168.0kg Prizemoney $26,901

Win Range 2999m - 4023m W&P% 30-30

Career 10:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 5:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Meyler 12—|%0 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R Blackmore 12—|%0 7/1 Energumene 12-00 st-lbs L 5:25.9
st-lbs
O R Brown 11—|%7 11/1 Fakir 11-07 st-Ibs 11.00L 6:02.4
st-lbs
O R Brown 11—|%4 4/1 Opposites Attract 11-10 st-lbs L 5:11.8
st-lbs
M Criado n/a Fabio De Tilou n/a L 3:26.98
Trainer Noel O'Neill Barrier 0
Jockey P T Enright 168.0kg Prizemoney $91,697

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 25-42

Career 24:6-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-3-0 1stUp 8:3-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 13:2-2-2 Heavy 8:3-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

PTEnright  12-00 0 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-Ibs L

D F O'regan itll(t)); 9/1 Home By The Lee 11-02 st-lbs L 5:17.2

D F O'regan iglgg 0 6/1 Home By The Lee 12-00 st-lbs 1.50L 5:53.
H Morgan iglgg 16/1 Happy Jacky 10-08 st-Ibs L 5:24.1

H Morgan il:OE 25/1 Great White Shark 11-01 st-lbs L 5:44.08
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@
2 A vormoN

| |
7 year old b unknown
Sire Stowaway Dam A Plus Ma Puce
Breeder Unknown
Owners Gigginstown House Stud
Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, white cap

Race Details Track

30f8 THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft

50f22 NAVA Sun8Nov20 3m CLHcpCh Heavy

90f16 NAAS Sun23Feb20 2m 4f CLNvHcpCh Heavy

20f12 THUR Fril0Jan20  2m 4f 110y CLCh Soft

50f18 FAIR  Sat30Novl9 2m 5f50y CLCh Soft
EJ NOTHINBUTTIME

5 year old b unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Other Salsa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Lorraine Hart

Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier 0

Jockey Rachael Blackmore 168.0kg Prizemoney $30,776

Win Range 4225m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1  1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Blackmore 12-|(t))0 0 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

P T Enright 10-|(t))7 0 16/1 The Jam Man 10-06 st-lbs 25.00L 6:31.4
st-Ibs

R Blackmore 11-|(t))6 13/2 Castle Oliver 10-09 st-Ibs 28.75L 5:43.2
st-Ibs

R Blackmore 11-&)2 11/8 Elwood 11-12 st-Ibs 2.75L 5:24.8
st-Ibs

R Blackmore ~ 11-12 20/1 Carefully Selected 11-12 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-Ibs 5:39.2

Colours Red, light blue spots, light blue sleeves, red spots, red cap, light blue

spots

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 THUR  Sun 20Dec20 3m 1f Clch Soft
UPLof NAVA Sat5Dec20 2m 4f CLCh Soft
12

50f9 BOUL Sun22Nov20 3mCL Soft
lof5 DAMM SunINov20 3m CLMd Soft
50f7 TINA  Sun180ct20 3m CLMd Soft

Jockey
CF Hart

CF Hart
M J Hart
M J Hart
M J Hart

Barrier
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 14-14

Trainer Francis J Flood
Jockey C F Hart 161.0kg
Win Range 4828m

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-07 Escaria Ten 12-00 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

11-|(t))7 200/1 Conflated 12-00 st-lbs L 5:35.3
st-Ibs

11-06 Call It Time 11-11 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

11-06 Nothinbuttime 11-06 st-Ibs 4.00L
st-lbs

11-06 Milans Edge 11-11 st-Ibs 14.50L
st-lbs
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Race 2 Molony Cup Handicap Chase (0-109) 3m 1f

UK: 1:00 pm

Prize $16,025. 1st $9,616. 2nd $3,205. 3rd $1,603. 4th $801. 5th $481. 6th $319.
For: 5YO plus.

Horse
1. Ellipsism (IRE)
2. Getaday (IRE)
3. Key Commander (IRE)
4. Ask Cory (IRE)
5. Bitview Colin (IRE)
6. Dubai Devils (IRE)
1. Clonguile Way (IRE)
8. Top Question (IRE)
9. Cluan Dara (IRE)
10. Fox Le Bel (FR)

11. Greenway Machine
(IRE)

12. Capture The Drama
(IRE)

13. Warreedy (IRE)
14. Loch Luatha (IRE)

Race 2 Molony Cup Handicap Chase (0-109): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

P E Corbett

D E Mullins

D Meyler

Rachael Blackmore
J P O'Sullivan (a7)
A'W Short

J M Moore

E Walsh (ab)

P K Donovan (a7)
J S McGarvey
Cian Cullinan (a7)

D J O'Keeffe

P T Enright
R P Treacy

Trainer

J P O'Brien

T J Nagle-Jr

E Doyle

H De Bromhead
J P Ryan

P Stafford

G P Cromwell

L J Archdeacon
J P Ryan

Miss E Doyle
Ms H P Markham

Aengus King

Brian M McMahon
L Young

Last 10

x887s2sx01
2472535042
1806534136
x2144sx93x
x4622417x8
3766xs64s1
xx113009s0
4425240564
x0x12664x3
x4xs654539
Xs75s565x15

xxx36s04x4

xs1121sxs5
x42247s4x2

Career
13:2-1-0
16:0-3-3
13:1-0-2
20:1-3-2
41:4-3-7
28:1-5-3
22:3-2-2
17:1-3-2
47:2-6-5
10:0-0-1

9:1-0-1

86:10-3-4

16:3-1-0
55:2-5-2

Prize
$27,258
$16,017
$15,080
$22,240
$78,732
$26,834
$19,171

$6,807
$57,529
$1,788
$0

$135,620

$26,227
$30,767

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:00 am
QLD: 11:00 pm

NT: 10:30 pm

SA: 11:30 pm

WA: 9:00 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
15%  23% 168
0% 38% 0 168
8% 23% 0 168

5% 30% 165
10%  34% 165
4% 32% 0 161
14%  32% 159
6% 35% 157
4%  28% 152
0% 10% 151
11%  22% 149
12%  20% 148
19%  25% 147
4% 16% 143
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ELLIPSISM

5 year old b unknown

Sire So You Think Dam Asteya

Breeder Unknown

Owners No More After Hours Syndicate

Colours Orange, dark blue chevron, dark blue cap, orange star

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft

%401‘ 13 CLON Thu3Dec20 2m 0f 49y CLCh Heavy
80f10 GOWR Fri 20Nov20 2m 4f CLCh Heavy
70f9  CORK Sun1Nov20 2m CLHcpH Heavy
20f9 LIME  Sun15Mar20 2m 1f 160y CLCh Heavy

) | EAGETADAY

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Wintry Day

Breeder Unknown

Owners T J Nagle Jr

Colours Yellow, royal blue sleeves, pink cap, light green spots

Race Details Track
20f4 THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft

40f14 CORK Sun22Nov20 2m 5f CLCh Heavy
70f14 CLON Thu 12Nov20 2m 4f 51y CLHcpCh Heavy
20f11 WEXF Sun250ct20 2m 4f CLCh Heavy
30f10 TRAM Thu170ct19 2m 6f CLCh Heavy

94" Bl KEY COMMANDER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Pimpernel Dam Ten Commandments
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs P Doyle & Ms D M McGuire

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey P E Corbett 168.0kg
Win Range 4828m - 4993m

Barrier
Prizemoney $27,258
W&P% 15-23

Career 13:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P E Corbett 12-|(t))0 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P E Corbett 12-|(t))0 16/1 Epson Du Houx 12-00 st-Ibs L 4:28.5
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 12-|(t))0 66/1 Energumene 12-00 st-lbs L 5:25.9
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 11-|(t))9 18/1 Dreal Deal 11-10 st-Ibs 34.00L 4:22.2
st-Ibs
PE Corbett  11-08 6/1 Chief Of Police 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 5:21.2
st-Ibs
Trainer T J Nagle-Jr Barrier 0
Jockey D E Mullins 168.0kg Prizemoney $16,017
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 16:0-3-3 12 Mths 4:0-2-0  1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 6:0-2-1
Jockey 9:0-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D E Mullins 12—|%0 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Mccurtin 12—|%0 12/1 Notice To Close 12-00 st-Ibs 13.25L 5:45.8
st-lbs
A Mccurtin 12]%0 4/1 Spancil Hill 11-04 st-Ibs 12.50L 6:02.2
st-lbs
A Mccurtin 12—|%0 0  18/1 Atlantic Shore 12-00 st-Ibs 11.00L 5:24.8
st-lbs
D E Mullins 11-12 5/1 Golazo 11-12 st-Ibs 32.00L 6:26.9
st-lbs
Trainer E Doyle Barrier 0
Jockey D Meyler 168.0kg Prizemoney $15,080
Win Range 4023m - 5027m W&P% 8-23

Colours Emerald green,white sash & diamonds on slvs,emerald green & white

striped cap
Race Details Track
l1of4 THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft
80of14 CORK Sun 22Nov20 2m 5f CLCh Heavy
12 of 17 NAVA  Sun 8Nov20 2m 1f CLCh Heavy
60of12 TIPP  Tue200ct20 2m 1f CLCh Heavy
30f5 CLON Wed4Mar20 2m CLNvH Heavy

Career 13:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0

12 Mths 8:2-0-2  1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 10:1-0-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Meyler 12-00 $23 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L

K'J Brouder ial(l))é 12/1 Notice To Close 12-00 st-lbs L 5:45.8

P T Enright ﬂl(l))é 150/1 Easywork 12-00 st-lbs L 4:37.8

D Meyler ﬂl(l))é 200/1 Unexcepted 12-00 st-lbs 35.25L 4:37.3

P T Enright i:l:(EZ evens Andalusa 11-04 st-lbs 5.50L 4:43.5
st-lbs
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I AsK CORY

7 year old b unknown

Sire Ask Dam Cruise Night

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ivan G Thompson & Cobra Partnership

Colours Dark blue, emerald green star, diabolo on sleeves, emerald green star on
cap

Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier

Jockey Rachael Blackmore 165.0kg Prizemoney $22,240

Win Range 4590m W&P% 5-30

Career 20:1-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 10:0-2-1 Heavy 6:0-1-1
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft R Blackmore  11-11 Key Commander 12-00 st-bs L

%401‘ 14 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2m 7f 110y CLHcpCh Heavy R Blackmore i%:osé 4/16%Iggiic Concorde 11-06 st-lbs 27.00L

l1of14 KILL  Mon50ct20 2m 6f 180y CLCh Good  RBlackmore 12-00 0  13/2 Ask Cory 12-00 st-lbs 3.25L 5:52.9

40f12 DOWN Fri18Sep20 2m 7f 110y CLHcpCh Good R Blackmore ﬂlgi 9/4 Give Him Time 10-11 st-lbs 11.75L 5:56.7
40f11 WEXF Sat 29Aug20 3m 1f CLHcpCh Soft S W Flanagan il:ozéz 85/40 Deadheat 12-00 st-Ibs 13.00L 6:35.07

e . .

«%." H BiTview covin Jockey 15 0 Sulvan 1650k S————

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Whitmore's Conn Dam Madame Stella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Imelda O'Riordan

Colours Yellow, royal blue cross of lorraine, royal blue armlet, check cap

Win Range 3219m - 4049m W&P% 10-34

Career 41:4-3-7 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-1-3  Soft 17:3-2-1 Heavy 7:0-0-3
Jockey 8:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft J P O'sullivan 11]%)1 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
40f12 PUNC Tue8Dec20 2m 4f 100y CLHcpCh Heavy J P O'sullivan 11-|(t))0 12/1 Hoke Colburn 11-03 st-lbs 5.75L 5:50.5
st-Ibs
60f12 GOWR Fri 20Nov20 2m CLHcpCh Heavy J P O'sullivan 11-|(t))1 7/1 Cluan Dara 09-12 st-lbs 14.00L 4:38.1
st-Ibs
20f12 PUNC Wed 280ct20 2m 3f 140y CLHcpCh Soft J P O'sullivan 11-|(t))2 8/15C1lésahinstown Finest 11-03 st-Ibs 5.00L
st-lbs ‘16.
20f11 BALL Sat170ct20 2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft J P O'sullivan 10]%)0 0 16/14C3l8a6tham Street Lad 11-12 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-lbs 30.
n DUBAI DEVI I.S Trainer P Stafford Barrier 0
Jockey A W Short 161.0kg Prizemoney $26,834
9 year old b unknown Win Range 4727m W&P% 4-32
Sire Dubai Destination Dam Saddlers Leader
gfvjﬁgfsrwﬁ‘osvﬁgny Career 281-5-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp7:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Royal blue, white panel, purple cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 14:1-3-1 Heavy 10:0-1-1
Jockey 12:0-1-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f4 THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft A'W Short 11—|(l))7 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
70f16 LIME TuelDec20 3mCL Heavy AW Short 11—|(l))2 66/1 Allbarone 11-13 st-lbs 25.75L 6:48.9
st-Ibs
6of 14 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2m 7f 110y CLHcpCh Heavy S D Torrens 11—&)3 20/1 Classic Concorde 11-06 st-lbs L 6:59.04
st-Ibs
60f18 PUNC Wed 140ct20 2m 6f CLHcpCh Soft M B Lawless 11—&)2 16/1 Sunrise Lady 11-07 st-Ibs 27.50L 6:11.2
st-Ibs
UPLof WEXF Sat29Aug20 3m 1f CLHcpCh Soft AW Short 11—&)3 22/1 Deadheat 12-00 st-lbs L 6:35.07
11 st-lbs
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" [l CLONGUILE WAY

7 year old b unknown
Sire Double Eclipse Dam Massini Flyer
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $19,171
W&P% 14-32

Trainer G P Cromwell
Jockey J M Moore 159.0kg
Win Range 4426m - 4828m

Owners Hasson Syndicate Career 22:3-2-2 12 Miths 11:2-0-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Colours Light green, grey stars, grey sleeves, light green stars, light green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-2 Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
grey stars Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft J M Moore 11—|(tJ)5 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
UPLof FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2m 7f 110y CLHcpCh Heavy J M Moore 11—|(tJ)8 7/2 Classic Concorde 11-06 st-lbs L 6:59.04
14 st-lbs
10f10 WEXF Sun250ct20 3m CLHcpH Heavy J M Moore 11—|(tJ)2 0 11/4 Clonguile Way 11-02 st-Ibs 9.00L 6:42.4
st-lbs
1of17 PUNC Wed 30Sep20 2m 6f CLHcpCh Soft C D Maxwell 11—|(tJ)3 0 9/1 Clonguile Way 11-03 st-lbs 1.25L 6:21.5
st-lbs
30f13 NAVA Sat19Sep20 2m 6f CLHcpH Good  C D Maxwell 10—|(tJ)8 0 6/1 Hewick 12-00 st-lbs 4.75L 5:21.06
st-lbs
n TOP QUESTION Trainer L J Archdeacon Barrier
/] Jockey E Walsh 157.0kg Prizemoney $6,807
7 year old b unknown Win Range 4828m W&P% 6-35
Sire Ask Dam Toppolesa
Breeder Unk.nown Career 17:1-3-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Quiners Patrick K Murphy Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 5:1-1-1  Soft10:0-21  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Light green, red stars, diabolo on sleeves, purple cap irm :9-0- ood 5:1-1- oft 10:0-2- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40of4 THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft E Walsh 11-|(t))3 Key Commander 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
40f14 CORK Sun22Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy JC Canavan 12-|(t))0 11/1 Appreciate It 12-00 st-lbs 33.00L 4:12.5
st-Ibs
20f18 PUNC Wed 140ct20 2m 6f CLHcpCh Soft M CJ Shine 11-|(t))2 11/1 Sunrise Lady 11-07 st-Ibs 5.50L 6:11.2
st-Ibs
50f10 LIST  Fri25Sep20  2m 4f CLHcpCh Soft E Walsh 11-|(t))3 6/1 Bitview Colin 11-01 st-Ibs 12.25L 5:33.2
st-Ibs
20f11 WEXF Sat 29Aug20 3m 1f CLHcpCh Soft E Walsh 11-|(t))0 14/1 Deadheat 12-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 6:35.07
st-lbs
n CLUAN DARA Trainer J P Ryan Barrier
Jockey P K Donovan 152.0kg Prizemoney $57,529
8 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m - 4627m W&P% 4-28

Sire Scorpion Dam Long Walk Home
Breeder Unknown

Owners Bitview Partnership Career 47:2-6-5 12 Mths 20:1-2-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Maroon, dark blue & maroon striped sleeves, dark blue cap, maroon star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-2 Soft 16:1-2-1 Heavy 191-3-2
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft P K Donovan 10—&)2 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
13 of 18 NAAS  Mon 14Dec20 2m CLHcpCh Heavy P KDonovan 11—|(l))0 20/14Els§)gon Du Chenet 10-09 st-lbs 36.75L
st-Ibs 18,
UPLof 7 CLON  Thu3Dec20 2m 1f 198y CLNvHcpCh  Heavy  C P Mcnamara 09—&)2 15/2 Notice To Close 11-07 st-lbs L 5:05.6
st-Ibs
1of12 GOWR Fri20Nov20 2m CLHcpCh Heavy CP Mcnamara 09—&)2 0  8/1 Cluan Dara 09-12 st-lbs 3.00L 4:38.1
st-Ibs
20f11 CLON Thu290ct20 2m Of 28y CLHcpCh Soft S D Torrens 10—|(l))0 0 9/1 American Image 09-12 st-lbs 0.50L 4:18.3
st-Ibs
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' [T FOX LE BEL

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Network Dam Maldives

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Trainer Miss E Doyle Barrier

Jockey J S McGarvey 151.0kg Prizemoney $1,788

Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft J S Mcgarvey 10]%)1 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L

14 st-lbs

40f12 THUR Thu 26Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft J S Mcgarvey 10-|(t))7 4/14A5I(Ii ghe Chimneys 11-09 st-Ibs 9.75L
st-lbs 56.

UPLof9 TIPP  Tue 200ct20 2m 4f CLHcpCh Heavy L P Dempsey 11]%)3 3/1 Rock On Barney 10-07 st-lbs L 5:46.3
st-lbs

60of 12 CLON Tue 24Mar20 2m 0f 160y CLCh Soft J S Mcgarvey 11]%)0 8/1 Mutadaffeq 12-00 st-Ibs 28.00L 4:34.3
st-lbs

50f9 NAAS Sun8Mar20 2m CLCh Soft J S Mcgarvey 11-|(t))8 22/1 Capuccimix 11-12 st-lbs L 4:20.9
st-lbs

GREENWAY MACHINE Trainer Ms H P Markham Barrier
Jockey Cian Cullinan 149.0kg Prizemoney $0

8 year old b unknown

Sire Robin Des Pres Dam Go For Grogan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Peter Killeen

Colours Orange, royal blue seams, royal blue diamond on cap

Win Range 4828m We&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft C Cullinan 10-09 Key Commander 12-00 st-Ibs L

%401‘ 9 PUNC Tuel30ct20 2m 1f CLCh Soft C Cullinan iglgé 300/1 Darver Star 12-00 st-lbs L 4:29.07

50f7 PUNC Tue29Sep20 2m 3f 100y CLCh Good M J Bolger iglgé 150/1 Shumaker 12-00 st-Ibs L 5:29.2

60f8 KILB  Fri6Sepl9  2m 3f 110y CLMdH Soft R A Doyle il:lié 50/14I;§5§;ofdnegativity 11-12 st-Ibs 23.00L

UPLof 6 KINS ~ Sun2Jun19 3mCL Soft M J Hurley g@é 6/1 Super Citizen 12-02 st-Ibs L

g% [Z] CAPTURE THE DRAMA 0 ket ooy S5

12 year old br unknown

Sire Dushyantor Dam Dottie's Double

Breeder Unknown

Owners Aengus King

Colours White, dark blue star, yellow sleeves, dark blue stars, dark blue cap

Win Range 3219m - 5130m W&P% 12-20

Career 86:10-3-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 12:1-1-0  2nd Up 9:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:1-1-2  Soft 42:6-2-1 Heavy 17:3-0-1
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft D J O'keeffe 10-|(l))8 Key Commander 12-00 st-Ibs L

14 st-lbs

UPLof PUNC Fri11Dec20 3m 1f 150y CLHcpCh Heavy P T Enright 09-”1)2 50/1 Arverne 10-13 st-lbs L 7:24.

15 st-lbs

UPLof TIPP  Tue 200ct20 2m 4f CLHcpCh Heavy D J Mcinerney 11-|(l))9 15/2 Walkers Point 11-09 st-lbs L 5:43.6

12 st-lbs

30f11 KILL ~ Mon 50ct20 2m 4f CLHcpCh Good MM 10-13 0  25/1 Different Spot 11-04 st-Ibs 7.50L 5:04.6
Mcdonagh st-lbs

6of 11 WEXF Sat5Sep20  3m 1f 50y CLHcpCh Good MM 11-05 18/1 I'm Not Alone 10-10 st-lbs 21.75L 6:38.
Mcdonagh st-lbs
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e EE] WARREEDY

11 year old b unknown

Sire Wareed Dam Eradas Tune
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Anne McMahon

Colours Yellow, royal blue triple diamond, royal blue diamonds on sleeves, yellow
cap, royal blue diamonds

Barrier
Prizemoney $26,227
W&P% 19-25

Trainer Brian M McMahon
Jockey P T Enright 147.0kg
Win Range 4304m - 4983m

Career 16:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 10:3-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft P T Enright 10—|%7 Key Commander 12-00 st-bs L
14 st-lbs
1of17 GALW Mon 7Sep20 2m 5f 87y CLHcpH Soft M E Mahon 11—|(tJ)9 6/4 Warreedy 11-09 st-lbs 2.25L 5:37.8
st-lbs
1of14 BALL Sun6Sep20  2m 6f 43y CLHcpH Soft M D O'connor 11—|(tJ)0 0 11/4 Warreedy 11-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 5:54.6
st-lbs
20f15 TIPP Mon 17Aug20 3m CLHcpH Soft D F O'regan 10—&)3 0 3/1 Rudy Catrail 11-01 st-Ibs 16.00L 6:36.9
st-lbs
10f13 ROSC Mon 3Aug20 3m 0f 169y CLHcpCh Soft D F O'regan 10—|(tJ)4 14/1 Warreedy 10-04 st-lbs 6.00L 6:40.4
st-lbs
I.OCH LUATHA Trainer L Young Barrier
Jockey R P Treacy 143.0kg Prizemoney $30,767
10 year old b unknown Win Range 4828m - 4939m W&P% 4-16
Sire Mohaajir Dam Fossa Lady
gxﬁ:re:yvﬂhg%w’g”en Career 55:2-5-2 12 Miths 7:0-2-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours Red, royal blue disc, royal blue spots on sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-1-2 Soft 16:1-3-0 Heavy 13:0-1-0
Jockey 20:0-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 3m 1f Clhcpch Soft R P Treacy 10-|(t))3 Key Commander 12-00 st-lbs L
14 st-Ibs
40f12 PUNC Tue 24Nov20 3m 1f 150y CLHcpCh Heavy S A Mulcahy 09]%)2 14/1753cgreaming Colours 11-10 st-lbs 12.25L
st-Ibs 39.
20f10 DOWN Fri90ct20  2m 7f 110y CLHcpCh Soft R P Treacy 11-|(t))2 0 17/2 Rubiana 11-06 st-Ibs 6.50L 6:06.8
st-lbs
20f12 SLIG  Mon 14Sep20 3m 0f 150y CLHcpCh Good R P Treacy 11-|(t))7 0 15/2 Court Adjourned 11-00 st-Ibs 9.00L 6:34.6
st-Ibs
40f13 TRAM Fri 14Aug20  2m 5f 100y CLHcpCh Good R P Treacy 11-|(t))2 16/1 Mary Fields 11-01 st-Ibs 1.75L 5:41.5
st-lbs
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Race 3 Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Chase 2m 2f UK: 1:30 pm
Prize $24,768. 1st $14,861. 2nd $4,954. 3rd $2,477. 4th $1,238. 5th $743. 6th $495. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 am
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:30 pm
NT: 11:00 pm

SA:12:00 am

WA: 9:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Jack Dillinger (IRE) O R Brown (a4) J P O'Brien 1625505522 27:2-6-2 $49.461 7% 37% 0 166
2. Scheu Time (IRE) G Brouder (a4) J Nash 2031475253 34:4-6-3 $83,596 12% 38% 0 166
3. Got Trumped (GB) Cian Cullinan (a4) Mrs J Harrington X7x2x105s5 21:2-4-1 $45,017 10% 33% 164
4. Dakota Moirette (FR)  Jack Brendan Foley G Elliott 33x625424s 32:1-7-6 $66,890 3% 44% 0 163

(@4)
5. Benefit Run (IRE) H Morgan (a2) Ross O'Sullivan x4x42132s4 18:3-3-1 $47,814 17% 39% 162
6. All The Chimneys (IRE) T Ryan (a2) W J Austin x133320s40 54:8-5-8  $119,003 15% 39% 157
1. Uaintseenothingyet S D Torrens (a2) E P Harty x5335sxs3s 13:1-0-4 $19,513 8% 38% 157
(GB)
SCRATCHED
9. Brex Drago (ITY) C P McNamara G P Cromwell x50854s6s7 42:3-4-3 $62,730 7% 24% 153
10. Pateen (IRE) P J Cawley (ad) P G Kelly 53955654 15:2-1-1 $28984 13% 27% 152
11. Champagne Beauty E Walsh (a2) P D Fitzgerald xs5123647s 13:2-1-4 $14,424  15% 54% 150
(IRE)

12. Trumps Ace (IRE) T N Brett (ad) T Doyle x06s0s118s 23:3-4-2 $29,713  13% 39% 149
13. Midland Millie (IRE)  CJ Orr AL T Moore x9214s3003 15:1-2-2 $21,668 7% 33% 141
14. Espion Du Chenet (FR) G P Brouder (a4) Louise G Lyons x130x74sxs 11:2-0-1 $12,391 18% 27% 139

Race 3 Adare Manor Opportunity Handicap Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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=" [ JACK DILLINGER

9 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Peppardstown

Breeder Unknown

Owners Michael O'Flynn & Stanley G Watson
Colours Yellow & red chevrons, hooped cap

Race Details Track
10f13 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
60of11 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2m CLNvCh Heavy
20f13 THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft
50f6 LIST  Wed 23Sep20 2m 6f CLCh Soft
12 0f 16 LEOP  Thu 26Decl9 2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft

117 B scHEU TIME

7 year old br unknown

Sire Arakan Dam Time Limit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fiveohclock Syndicate

Colours Pink, white seams, pink sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
20f13 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
10 0f 13 FAIR  Sun 29Nov20 2m CLHcpH Soft
30f13 DOWN Fri300ct20  2m 0f 100y CLHcpCh Soft
1of13 GALW Wed 70ct20 2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Soft
40f11 GALW Mon 7Sep20 2m 2f 54y CLCh Soft

EJ GOT TRUMPED

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Thewayyouare Dam Madam President

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lakeside Racing Syndicate

Colours Red & yellow stripes, red sleeves, red cap, yellow diamonds

NIk

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%301‘ 11 PUNC Tue 24Nov20 2m 3f 150y CLNvCh Heavy
UPLof DOWN Sat310ct20 2m 0f 100y CLHcpH Soft
%701‘9 GOWR Mon 190ct20 1m 6f CLHcp Heavy
UPLof 5 LIST  Sun 20Sep20 2m 1f CLNvCh Good

Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 0

Jockey O R Brown 166.0kg Prizemoney $49,461

Win Range 3347m - 4023m W&P% 7-37

Career 27:2-6-2 12 Miths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 8:0-2-2  2nd Up 7:1-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 17:0-4-1 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O R Brown 11]%)2 0  $7.5 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 11-|(t))5 15/2 Farmix 11-05 st-Ibs 14.75L 4:30.07
st-Ibs
JJ Slevin 11-11 0 12/1 Crossed My Mind 11-03 st-lbs 4.00L
st-Ibs 4438
JJ Slevin 12-00 11/2 Stacks Mountain 12-00 st-lbs 27.50L
st-Ibs 5:48.2
JJ Slevin 11-02 12/1 Drumconnor Lad 10-13 st-lbs L 4:21.2
st-Ibs
Trainer J Nash Barrier 0
Jockey G Brouder 166.0kg Prizemoney $83,596

Win Range 3219m - 3670m W&P% 12-38

Career 34:4-6-3 12 Mths 12:2-2-2 1stUp 8:1-3-0  2nd Up 7:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 18:2-4-1 Heavy 5:1-1-1
Jockey 9:1-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Brouder 11—&)2 0 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
G Brouder 10]%)0 33/1 Advanced Virgo 10-02 st-Ibs 18.50L 4:08.7
st-lbs
G Brouder 11—|(l))6 0 11/2 Bridge Native 11-06 st-lbs 10.75L 4:14.2
st-lbs
G Brouder 10]%)1 0 11/1 Scheu Time 10-11 st-lbs 0.20L 4:46.5
st-lbs
G Brouder 12-00 22/1 Tiger Voice 12-00 st-lbs 3.00L 4:49.8
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs J Harrington Barrier
Jockey Cian Cullinan 164.0kg Prizemoney $45,017

Win Range 3327m - 3338m W&P% 10-33

Career 21:2-4-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 6:0-2-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

C Cullinan 11-10 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L

P D Kennedy ftll(l))s 80/1 Colreevy 11-05 st-lbs L 5:22.1

R M Power fI)lg; 33/1 Cayd Boy 11-02 st-lbs L 4:25.3

S Foley ggl(l)); 0 14/1 Politicise 09-09 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:26.1
R M Power il:(l);é 4/1 Andalusa 11-02 st-lbs L 4:103
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% I DAKOTA MOIRETTE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Voix Du Nord Dam Rahana Moirette

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star

Race Details Track
30f13 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
30f11 CORK Sun22Nov20 2m 0f 160y CLHcpCh Heavy
UPLof THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft
13
60f8 CORK Sun180ct20 2m 1f 160y CLHcpCh Good
20f7 PUNC Tue 29Sep20 2m 3f 100y CLCh Good
JB\' B BENEFIT RUN

8 year old b unknown

Sire Beneficial Dam Runfar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Downtown Syndicate

Colours Emerald green, yellow braces, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
13
40f17 NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m 4f CLHcpCh Soft
UPLof DOWN Fri300ct20  2m 0f 100y CLHcpCh Soft
13
40f13 GALW Wed 70ct20 2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Soft
20f8 NAVA Sat19Sep20 2m 4f CLHcpCh Good
,“r)* * ’\/
‘%1 A ALL THE CHIMNEYS
L *[

11 year old ch unknown

Sire Bach Dam Garrshella

Breeder Unknown

Owners T O Hogan

Colours White, black stars, white sleeves & cap
Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
13
10f12 THUR Thu 26Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft
30f13 THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft
30f13 THUR Thu220ct20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft
30f11 BALL Sat170ct20 2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft

Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0

Jockey Jack Brendan Foley 163.0kg Prizemoney $66,890

Win Range 3219m W&P% 3-44

Career 32:1-7-6 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1stUp 6:0-2-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-1 Soft 17:1-2-2 Heavy 6:0-2-3
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J B Foley 11-|(t))9 0 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J B Foley 10-07 0 16/1 Chatham Street Lad 11-00 st-lbs 5.25L
st-Ibs 4:344
CJOrr 11-|(t))8 14/1 Crossed My Mind 11-03 st-lbs L 4:43.8
st-Ibs
G Brouder 09]%)2 9/1 Abbey Magic 10-09 st-lbs 29.75L 4:24.5
st-Ibs
JW Kennedy  12-00 9/2 Shumaker 12-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 5:29.2
st-Ibs
Trainer Ross 0'Sullivan Barrier
Jockey H Morgan 162.0kg Prizemoney $47,814
Win Range 3219m - 3621m W&P% 17-39
Career 18:3-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-0 Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Morgan 11—|(l))8 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
SDTorrens  09-12 25/1 Crossed My Mind 10-00 st-lbs 11.25L
st-1bs 5:37.5
S D Torrens 11—|(l))0 13/2 Bridge Native 11-06 st-lbs L 4:14.2
st-lbs
S F O'keeffe 10]%)0 15/2 Scheu Time 10-11 st-lbs 5.50L 4:46.5
st-lbs
S F O'keeffe 11—|(l))4 0 7/4 Touch Of Oscar 11-04 st-lbs 2.50L 5:17.
st-lbs
Trainer W J Austin Barrier
Jockey T Ryan 157.0kg Prizemoney $119,003
Win Range 3219m - 3621m W&P% 15-39
Career 54:8-5-8 12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1stUp 9:0-0-0  2nd Up 9:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 23:4-1-5 Heavy 24:3-3-3
Jockey 11:1-2-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Ryan 11-|(l))3 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Ryan 11-09 9/2 All The Chimneys 11-09 st-lbs 5.50L
st-Ibs 4:56.5
T Ryan 10-09 0  9/2 Crossed My Mind 11-03 st-Ibs 13.50L
st-Ibs 4438
T Ryan 11-|(l))8 0 17/2 Steer Clear 11-08 st-lbs 3.75L 4:42.6
st-Ibs
T Ryan 11-01 0 14/1 Chatham Street Lad 11-12 st-lbs 8.75L
st-Ibs 4:30.6
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' [ UAINTSEENOTHINGYET

9 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Highland Ceilidh

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P McManus

Colours Emerald green & orange hooped, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%301‘ 11 NAVA Sun16Feb20 3m CLHcpCh Heavy
30f10 NAAS Sun26Jan20 2m 4f CLNvHcpCh Soft
50f9 CORK Sat4Jan20  2m 4f CLHcpCh Soft
l1J4PL of CORK Thu21Marl9 3m CLHcpH Soft
4 * |EJ BREX DRAGO

8 year old b unknown

Sire Mujahid Dam Shibuni's Thea

Breeder Unknown

Owners Marhan Limited

Colours White, red epaulettes, red chevrons on sleeves, hooped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%gof 7 CLON Thu3Dec20 2m1f198y CLNvHcpCh — Heavy
110f11 CORK  Sun 22Nov20 2m 0f 160y CLHcpCh Heavy
80f13 THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft
50f6 BALL Sat170ct20 2m 7f CLNvCh Soft

M [ PATEEN

8 year old baybrown unknown

Sire Vinnie Roe Dam Richards Claire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs P Corcoran

Colours Yellow, black cross sashes, white cap, yellow star

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%301‘ 9 GALW Sun270ctl9 2m 6f 111y CLCh Soft
30f11 GALW Tue80ctl9  2m 2f 54y CLHcpCh Heavy
90f13 LIST  Tue10Sepl9 2m 1f CLCh Soft
50f17 GALW Tue 30Jull9 2m 2f 54y CLCh Good

Trainer E P Harty Barrier

Jockey S D Torrens 157.0kg Prizemoney $19,513

Win Range 4023m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-0-4 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 7:1-0-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Torrens 11-|(t))3 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 11-|(t))3 9/4 Se Mo Laoch 11-10 st-Ibs L 6:52.7
st-Ibs
M P Walsh 10-|(t))8 4/1 Best Behavior 11-07 st-Ibs 2.75L 5:39.2
st-Ibs
J S Mcgarvey  10-08 7/1 Minella Till Dawn 10-10 st-Ibs 19.50L
st-Ibs 5:20.1
M P Walsh 10-10 12/1 Ronald Pump 11-03 st-lbs L 6:16.4
st-Ibs
Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier
Jockey C P McNamara 153.0kg Prizemoney $62,730
Win Range 3923m - 4023m W&P% 7-24
Career 42:3-4-3 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-2  Soft 17:2-2-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C P Mcnamara 10#)3 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J M Moore 11—|%2 40/1 Notice To Close 11-07 st-lbs L 5:05.6
st-lbs
C P Mcnamara 10—|%3 50/1 Chatham Street Lad 11-00 st-lbs L 4:34.4
st-lbs
J M Moore 11—|%6 22/1 Crossed My Mind 11-03 st-lbs L 4:43.8
st-lbs
C D Maxwell  11-05 11/1 Rueben James 11-09 st-lbs 13.25L 6:20.8
st-lbs
Trainer P G Kelly Barrier
Jockey P J Cawley 152.0kg Prizemoney $28,984

Win Range 3338m - 3420m W&P% 13-27

Career 15:2-1-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P J Cawley 10-12 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L

H Morgan ftllll)s 14/1 Battleoverdoyen 11-12 st-lbs L 5:44.5

B J Cooper ﬂ)l(l))g 6/1 Portmore Lough 10-08 st-lbs 3.75L 4:53.6
AMPower 1Ly 1471 Djingle 11-12 st-bs L 4124

B J Cooper il:llé 33/1 Zero Ten 11-12 st-lbs 9.25L 4:26.9
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CHAMPAGNE BEAUTY

6 year old g unknown

Sire Acambaro Dam Beganze
Breeder Unknown

Owners P D Fitzgerald

Colours Red, royal blue chevron & chevrons on sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%301‘ 6 FAIR  Sat100ct20 2m 5f CLNvCh Soft
10f8 ROSC Mon 285ep20 2m 5f 100y CLCh Good
20f12 TRAM Thu 17Sep20 2m 5f 100y CLCh Good
30f13 KILB  Fri4Sep20  2m 3f 200y CLCh Soft

/g [EE] TRUMPS ACE

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%(3) of 12 GOWR Fri 20Nov20  2m CLHcpCh Heavy
60f8 CLON Thu290ct20 2m 2f 27y CLCh Soft
10 of 16 THUR Sat21Mar20 2m 4f 91y CLHcpCh Soft
1of7 CLON Thu9Jan20  2m 0f 88y CLHcpCh Heavy

8 year old baybrown unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Executive Jet
Breeder Unknown

Owners J Monaghan

Colours Black & light green quartered, light green sleeves, quartered cap

® ] MIDLAND MILLIE

6 year old b unknown
Sire Kalanisi Dam Cave Woman
Breeder Unknown

Owners A Trappe & Declan Trappe & Garry Trappe & James J Gallagher

Colours Red & black stripes, red sleeves, red & white check cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%301‘ 13 GOWR Fri 20Nov20 2m 4f CLCh Heavy
20f13 THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 2f CLCh Soft
10f18 PUNC Tue 130ct20 2m 4f 50y CLHcpH Soft
40f12 LIST  Sat265ep20 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft

Trainer P D Fitzgerald Barrier
Jockey E Walsh 150.0kg Prizemoney $14,424
Win Range 4316m - 4828m W&P% 15-54
Career 13:2-1-4 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-2 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
E Walsh 10]%)0 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D F O'regan 11-|(t))5 14/1 Court Maid 11-05 st-lbs L 5:32.8
st-Ibs
D F O'regan 11-|(t))9 0 7/25C3l;ampagne Beauty 11-09 st-lbs 15.00L
st-Ibs 3.
A Mccurtin 11-07 0  9/1 Whatsyourstatus 12-00 st-lbs 14.00L
st-Ibs 5:33.7
AMccurtin -~ 11-07 0 50/1 Jack Hackett 12-00 st-Ibs 7.00L 5:13.8
st-lbs
Trainer T Doyle Barrier
Jockey T N Brett 149.0kg Prizemoney $29,713

Win Range 3299m - 4828m

W&P% 13-39

Career 23:3-4-2 12 Miths 6:2-0-0 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 9:2-3-1 Heavy 6:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T N Brett 10—|(l))9 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R P Treacy 11—|(l))4 10/1 Cluan Dara 09-12 st-Ibs 28.50L 4:38.1
st-lbs
R P Treacy 11—&)2 66/1 Western Victory 11-05 st-lbs 30.75L 4:52.2
st-lbs
R P Treacy 11—|(l))6 11/1 Well Joey 11-09 st-lbs L 5:19.5
st-lbs
R P Treacy 11-04 4/1 Trumps Ace 11-04 st-lbs 7.50L 4:47.1
st-lbs
Trainer AL T Moore Barrier
Jockey CJ Orr 141.0kg Prizemoney $21,668
Win Range 4069m W&P% 7-33
Career 15:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJOrr 10-|(l))1 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Meyler 11-|(l))7 9/2 Hostage To Fortune 12-00 st-lbs L 5:53.5
st-Ibs
D Meyler 11-|(l))7 0  5/1The Chapel Field 12-00 st-bs 2.00L 4:50.7
st-Ibs
R Blackmore 11-|(l))2 0  9/2 Midland Millie 11-02 st-lbs 1.50L 5:16.01
st-Ibs
R Blackmore ~ 11-08 11/2 Wadiyatink Now 11-12 st-lbs 11.00L
st-Ibs 5:37.3
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s@: [ ESPION DU CHENET

6 year old chestnut unknown

Sire Sunday Break Dam Reine Irlandaise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nicholas Teehan

Colours white, royal blue disc & chevrons on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 2f Clhcpch Soft
%301‘ 18 NAAS Mon 14Dec20 2m CLHcpCh Heavy
30f12 THUR Thu 26Nov20 2m 2f CLHcpCh Soft
110f 18 PUNC Sat 14Nov20 2m 3f 150y CLCh Heavy
l1J7PL of NAVA Sun8Nov20 2m 1f CLCh Heavy

Barrier
Prizemoney $12,391
W&P% 18-27

Trainer Louise G Lyons
Jockey G P Brouder 139.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3599m

Career 11:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 5:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

G P Brouder 09]%)3 Jack Dillinger 11-12 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

R P Treacy 10-09 0 51 Esg)ion Du Chenet 10-09 st-lbs 3.00L
st-Ibs 4:18.6

R P Treacy 10-04 11/1 All The Chimneys 11-09 st-lbs 8.50L
st-Ibs 4:56.5

D P Holden 12-|(t))0 300/1 Asterion Forlonge 12-00 st-lbs L 5:19.9
st-Ibs

D P Holden 12-|(t))0 300/1 Easywork 12-00 st-lbs L 4:37.8
st-Ibs

Thurles | Page 17



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Boreen Belle Mares Novice Hurdle

(Listed) 2m

UK: 2:00 pm

Prize $43,709. 1st $26,226. 2nd $8,742. 3rd $4,371. 4th $2,186. 5th $1,311. 6th $873.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Sayce Gold (IRE)

3. Anna Bunina (FR)
4. Kapard (GB)

5. Ava Rose (IRE)

6. Musical Ava (IRE)

7. Place Des Vosges (IRE)

8. Roxys Holly (GB)

9. Two Shoe Tom (IRE)

10. Gauloise (FR)
11. Mighty Blue (FR)

Jockey
D J O'Keeffe

S D Torrens
Rachael Blackmore
P T Enright

M P Burke

R A Doyle

D J Mclnerney

K C Sexton

P Townend

D Meyler

Trainer
M Winters

J C McConnell
H De Bromhead
Noel O'Neill

J M Burke
Mark Fahey

R Hackett

Peter Fahey

W P Mullins

J P O'Brien

Last 10
x111s31sx4

X74211xsxx
x11
x1395608
x724015826
3x12355131
xs27s47770
x3382713s4
11s1
2443716255

Career
7:4-0-1

21:6-4-1
2:2-0-0
6:1-0-1
32:1-4-4
22:3-3-4
7:0-1-0
17:1-4-3
2:2-0-0
13:2-1-2

Prize
$41,236

$93,611
$19,703
$11,731
$26,480
$40,276

$6,164
$36,022
$12,621
$37,667

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 am

W%
57%

29%
100%
17%
3%
14%
0%
6%
100%
15%

Race 4 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Boreen Belle Mares Novice Hurdle (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

QLD: 12:00 am
NT: 11:30 pm
SA:12:30 am

WA: 10:00 pm

P% Bar Wgt

1% 160
SCRATCHED

52% 154
100% 154
33% 153
28% 153
45% 0 153
14% 153
47% 153
100% 0 150
38% 0 150
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‘g% [l sAYCE GoLD

7 year old b unknown
Sire Gold Well Dam Sayce
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M Winters
Jockey D J 0'Keeffe 160.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Barrier
Prizemoney $41,236
W&P% 57-71

Owners Trevor ) Hemmings Career 7:4-0-1 12 Mths 5:3-0-1 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Emerald green & yellow quartered, white sleeves, em green cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cllnvh Soft D J O'keeffe 11-|(t))6 Gauloise 10-10 st-Ibs L
10 st-lbs
l1of6 CORK Sun6Dec20 3m CLINVH Heavy D J O'keeffe 10-|(t))9 0 7/4 Sayce Gold 10-09 st-Ibs 8.00L 6:38.9
st-lbs
10f13 THUR Thu 19Nov20 2m 7f CLMdH Soft B Hayes 11-|(t))9 0 2/1 Sayce Gold 11-09 st-Ibs 8.00L 6:15.2
st-lbs
1of8 FAIR  Tue 10Nov20 2m CLNHF Heawy MM C 11-11 2/1 Sayce Gold 11-11 st-lbs 5.00L 4:19.
O'donovan st-Ibs
30f10 CORK Sat4Jan20  2m CLNHF Soft MM C 11-09 10/1 Carrigeen Lotus 11-07 st-lbs 11.75L 4:12.
O'donovan st-Ibs
[Feyxe n Trainer J C McConnell Barrier
M AN NA BUN I NA Jockey S D Torrens 154.0kg Prizemoney $93,611

4 year old b unknown

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Russian Society

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Caroline Ahearn

Colours Light blue, purple stars, purple star on cap

Win Range 1608m - 3598m

Career 21:6-4-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-0

W&P% 29-52

12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Good 10:3-2-0  Soft 9:3-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cllnvh Soft S D Torrens 11—|%0 Gauloise 10-10 st-Ibs L
10 st-lbs
70f8 DOWN Fri300ct20  2m 0f 100y CLINvH Soft S D Torrens 10#)2 5/1 Skyace 11-02 st-Ibs 18.25L 4:13.8
st-lbs
40of6 CHEL Sat240ct20 2m 0f 87y CL2H Good R Johnson 10—|%5 5/2 Botox Has 11-02 st-Ibs 10.50L 3:57.28
st-lbs
20f16 LIST ~ Mon 21Sep20 2m CLHcpH Good S D Torrens 10#)2 0 9/1 Politicise 10-09 st-Ibs 3.00L 4:003
st-lbs
1of8 SLIG  Wed 5Aug20 2m 1f 195y CLNvH Good S D Torrens 11]%3 0 5/2 Anna Bunina 11-03 st-bs 0.75L 4:10.2
st-lbs
n KAPARD Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 154.0kg Prizemoney $19,703
4 year old g unknown Win Range 3219m - 3310m W&P% 100-100
Sire Kapgarde Dam Ardissone
g;‘;ﬁg;’;gﬁ“ﬁ:@a” Career 22-0-0 12 Mths3:2-0-0 1stUpL:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue, dark green sleeves, dark green cap, royal blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 11-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cllnvh Soft R Blackmore 11-|(l))0 Gauloise 10-10 st-Ibs L
10 st-lbs
1of7  WEXF Mon 260ct20 2m 0f 100y CLNvH Soft R Blackmore 11-|(l))3 0 3/1 Kapard 11-03 st-lbs 1.25L 4:20.1
st-Ibs
1of14 ROSC Mon 285ep20 2m CLMdH Good  RBlackmore 11-02 0 11/10 Kapard 11-02 st-lbs 2.50L 3:58.2

st-Ibs
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'B° H AvARosE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Shirocco Dam Vickeeto
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Helen O'Brien

Colours Black, emerald green stars, white sleeves, red cap

Race Details

UPL of
10

1of13
30f13
90f15

6 0f 20

THUR
THUR
GOWR
LIST
NAAS

Sun 20Dec20
Thu 220ct20
Fri 20ct20
Fri 255ep20
Sun 23Feb20

2m Cllnvh
2m CLMdH
2m CLMdH
2m CLNHF
1m 7f 170y CLMdH

3 MusICAL AVA

8 year old b unknown

Sire Court Cave Dam Musical Madam
Breeder Unknown

Owners John M Burke

Colours Emerald green, white star, red cap

Race Details

UPL of
10

70f12
2 of 14
4 of 17

11 of 14

‘I;' ok ’@

.“"I -‘Ji*I["‘ I“"-

THUR
THUR
CLON
GALW
KILB

Sun 20Dec20 2m Cllnvh

Thu 220ct20  2m 6f 153y CLHcpH
Thu 10ct20  2m 3f 160y CLHcpH
Mon 7Sep20  2m 5f 87y CLHcpH

Sat 8Aug20  2m 3f 180y CLHcpH

PLACE DES VOSGES

5 year old b unknown
Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Red Blossom
Breeder Unknown

Owners North County Syndicate/L Kelly/Andrew Sibbald

Track

Soft
Soft
Good
Soft

Heavy

Track
Soft

Soft
Good
Soft
Soft

Colours White, emerald green stars, white sleeves, check cap

Race Details
30f10 THUR

UPL of 6

FAIR

1of13 THUR
20f11 WEXF
30f 16 LEOP

Sun 20Dec20
Sat 28Nov20
Thu 5Nov20
Sun 250ct20
Sat 170ct20

2m Cllnvh

2m 3f 110y CLIH
2m CLMdH

2m 0f 150y CLMdH
1m 4f CLHcp

Track
Soft

Soft
Soft
Heavy
Soft

Trainer Noel O'Neill
Jockey P T Enright 153.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Career 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0

Barrier
Prizemoney $11,731
W&P% 17-33

12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 2.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P T Enright 10]%)3 Gauloise 10-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P T Enright 11-|(t))1 0 14/1 Ava Rose 11-01 st-lbs 0.30L 3:57.4
st-Ibs
D J Mcinerney 11-|(t))7 0 16/1 One Down 12-00 st-Ibs 7.25L 4:03.
st-Ibs
M R Deegan 11]%)1 18/1 Brooklynn Glory 11-11 st-lbs 28.00L 4:07.6
st-Ibs
D E Mullins  11-04 100/1 Port Stanley 11-12 st-Ibs 20.00L 3:57.8
st-Ibs
Trainer J M Burke Barrier
Jockey M P Burke 153.0kg Prizemoney $26,480
Win Range 3987m W&P% 3-28
Career 32:1-4-4 12 Mths 81-2-0 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-2  Soft 13:0-1-1 Heavy 6:0-1-1
Jockey 29:1-4-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Burke 10—|%)3 Gauloise 10-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M P Burke 11—|(l))3 12/1 Trickey Trix 11-12 st-lbs 15.50L 5:51.1
st-lbs
M P Burke 12—|(l))0 0 11/1 Casamari Abbey 11-13 st-Ibs 1.50L 5:04.5
st-lbs
M P Burke 11—&)3 28/1 Warreedy 11-09 st-lbs 11.00L 5:37.8
st-lbs
M P Burke 11-09 6/1 Mick Charlie 11-03 st-Ibs 27.50L 4:51.5
st-Ibs
Trainer Mark Fahey Barrier 0
Jockey R A Doyle 153.0kg Prizemoney $40,276
Win Range 2414m - 3219m W&P% 14-45
Career 22:3-3-4 12 Miths 12:3-2-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R A Doyle 10-”1)3 Gauloise 10-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R A Doyle 11-|(l))2 28/1 Concertista 11-07 st-Ibs L 5:04.8
st-Ibs
R A Doyle 11-09 0  4/1 Place Des Vosges 11-09 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 3:59.7
M J Bolger 11-07 0 10/1 Champagne Gold 11-06 st-lbs 4.25L
st-1bs 4:25.7
M A Fahey 11-09 6  12/1 Future Proof 11-08 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:46.91

st-Ibs
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73" I ROXYS HOLLY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Multiplex Dam Persian Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Liam Hackett

Colours Maroon, white disc & sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cllnvh Soft
%Oof 9 KILB  Fri6Sepl9  2m 3f 110y CLHcpH Soft
70f17 LIME Sat13Jull9  2m 6f CLHcpH Good
40f18 LIME  Thu11Aprl9 2m 3f CLMdHNHF Good
70f10 LIME  Sun3IMarl9 2m CLH Good
/#° [ TWO SHOE TOM

6 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Wing It Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B Howard

Colours White, red stars, white slvs, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cllnvh Soft
%Oof 8 WEXF Sun250ct20 2m 4f CLH Heavy
30f17 PUNC Wed 30Sep20 2m 0f 100y CLHcpH Soft
8of 14 BALL  Sun6Sep20  2m 6f 43y CLHcpH Soft
20f5 BELL  Tue 25Aug20 2m 4f 50y CLH Soft

" Hi] GAuLOISE
WM\\\ Fearoldchunknown

Sire Samum Dam Sans Histoire
Breeder Unknown
Owners Kenneth Alexander

Trainer R Hackett Barrier
Jockey D J McInerney 153.0kg Prizemoney $6,164
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J Mcinerney 10]%)3 Gauloise 10-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
CJOrr 10-|(t))2 6/1 Mon Storm 10-11 st-Ibs L 4:45.2
st-Ibs
M E P O'brien 11-|(t))8 20/1 Global Racing 11-07 st-Ibs 29.00L 5:16.9
st-Ibs
D J Mcinerney 11-|(t))7 66/1 Gipsy Lee Rose 11-07 st-lbs 11.00L 4:45.
st-Ibs
S E Lewis 11-01 100/1 Emily Moon 11-07 st-lbs L 3:47.8
st-Ibs
Trainer Peter Fahey Barrier
Jockey K C Sexton 153.0kg Prizemoney $36,022
Win Range 3557m W&P% 6-47
Career 17:1-4-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 11:1-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 9:1-1-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K C Sexton 10#)3 Gauloise 10-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
K C Sexton 11—|%5 0 11/4 No Memory 11-05 st-lbs 11.00L 5:29.4
st-lbs
K C Sexton 11—|%8 0 7/2 Gotthenod 11-04 st-Ibs 14.50L 4:12.5
st-lbs
K C Sexton 10-04 7/1 Tune The Chello 10-05 st-Ibs 20.75L
st-Ibs 5:44.7
K C Sexton 11-05 0 17/2 Telmesomethinggirl 11-05 st-lbs 8.00L
st-1bs 5:11.1
Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0
Jockey P Townend 150.0kg Prizemoney $12,621

Colours Light blue, white spots, striped sleeves, light blue cap, white spots

Race Details Track
1of10 THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Cllnvh Soft
1of13 THUR Thu 26Nov20 1m 7f 187y CLMdH Soft

lof6 LIGN  Sun28Aprl9 1m 4f CLNHF

Win Range 2414m - 3219m W&P% 100-100

Career 2:2-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0  1stUp 22-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P Townend 10-”1)0 $2 Gauloise 10-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

P Townend 11-|(l))6 4/5 Gauloise 11-06 st-lbs 5.50L 4:15.
st-Ibs

C Lecoeuvre 09-|(l))7 Gauloise 09-07 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:41.9
st-Ibs
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® FE] MIGHTY BLUE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Authorized Dam Millionaia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Capel Street Syndicate

Colours Red, white sleeves, grey armlet, red & grey striped cap

Race Details Track
20f10 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cllnvh Soft
40f9  GOWR Fri20Nov20 2m CLNvH Heavy
40f14 NAAS Sun180ct20 1m 3f190y CL1 Soft
30f10 CURR Sun27Sep20 2m CLINHF Soft
70f13 GALW Tue 85ep20 1m 4f42y CL1 Heavy

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey D Meyler 150.0kg
Win Range 2399m - 2414m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $37,667
W&P% 15-38

Career 13:2-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 8:2-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Meyler 10-10 Gauloise 10-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

JJ Slevin 10]%)1 9/4 Sea Ducor 11-04 st-lbs 3.50L 4:27.2
st-Ibs

SMCrosse  09-08 1  7/2Barrington Court 09-08 st-Ibs 6.25L
st-Ibs 2:39.92

S M Crosse 09-|(t))8 7 16/1 Dawn Patrol 09-01 st-lbs 1.75L 3:35.7
st-Ibs

D P Mcdonogh 09-|(t))9 1 7/2 Princess Zoe 09-09 st-lbs 12.50L 2:53.66
st-Ibs
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Race 5 Boomerang.ie Handicap Hurdle 2m

Prize $23,311. 1st $13,987. 2nd $4,662. 3rd $2,331. 4th $1,166. 5th $699. 6th $466.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Humaniste (IRE)
2. Saint D'Oroux (FR)

3. West Cork Wildway
(IRE)

4, Future Proof (IRE)

5. Sullane Hill (IRE)

6. Bolbec (FR)

7. The Little Yank (IRE)
8. Conright Boy (IRE)

9. Strange Notions (IRE)
10. Morning Skye (IRE)
11. Lucky Phil (IRE)

12. Turbo (IRE)

13. Stamina Chope (FR)

Race 5 Boomerang.ie Handicap Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

S F O'Keeffe
J W Kennedy
D J O'Keeffe

S W Flanagan
Rachael Blackmore
J S McGarvey

D E Mullins

A'W Short

P T Enright
CJOrr(a3)

B J Cooper

K C Sexton

J M Moore

Trainer
E J O'Grady
G Elliott
Paul O'Flynn

N Meade

P C O'Connor
J J Hanlon

J P Ryan

Mrs C O'Leary
C O'Brien

Mrs D A Love
T Cooper
JRFinn

G P Cromwell

Last 10

x0183s2737
2533953154
1s5210s42s

x831x400s1
x113x8s42s
x0900s0s17
X675433422
x120s2122x
x515225253
xs4s3s0342
x54558x27s
xs01s761s5
3545552552

Career
15:3-2-2
9:1-1-3
10:4-2-1

25:3-6-5
20:4-2-1
14:3-0-1
18:2-4-2
34:5-6-1
14:1-3-2
20:3-4-4
27:1-4-4
19:3-1-0
11:0-3-0

Prize
$35,865
$31,917
$31,623

$81,696
$40,641
$12,116
$41,602
$100,358
$32,015
$42,682
$35,155
$22,937
$1,824

UK: 2:30 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:30 am

QLD: 12:30 am

NT: 12:00 am

SA: 1:00 am

WA: 10:30 pm
W% P% Bar Wgt
20% 47% 164
11% 56% 0 160
40% 70% 0 159
12%  56% 158
20%  35% 158
21%  29% 154
11% 44% 151
15% 35% 149
1% 43% 149
15% 55% 145
4% 33% 144
16% 21% 144
0% 27% 0 142
SCRATCHED
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2 B HumANISTE

5 year old bay unknown

Sire Intello Dam Wingspan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Weir House Syndicate

Colours Black & emerald green quartered, light blue & yellow hooped sleeves,
white cap

Trainer E J 0'Grady Barrier

Jockey S F 0'Keeffe 164.0kg Prizemoney $35,865

Win Range 1800m - 3219m W&P% 20-47

Career 15:3-2-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft S F O'keeffe 11—&)0 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
13 st-lbs
13 0of 14 DUND Fri300ct20  1m 4f CLHcp Synth W Lee 09—|(tJ)6 3 17/2 Pure Nature 08-10 st-Ibs 16.75L 2:31.11
st-lbs
l1of1l TIPP  Sun40ct20 2m CLHcpH Good S F O'keeffe 11—|(tJ)1 0 8/1 Humaniste 11-01 st-lbs 4.00L 3:51.6
st-lbs
80f18 PUNC Tue8Sep20  2m 4f 70y CLHcpH Soft D E Mullins 11—|(tJ)1 20/1 Gold Speed 10-10 st-lbs 14.75L 5:22.
st-lbs
30of6  KILL  Fri21Aug20 2m1fCL Heavy M T Hamilton 11—|(tJ)9 10 25/1 Wonder Laish 11-09 st-lbs 3.00L 4:15.15
st-Ibs
1 Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
n SAINT D OROUX Jockey J W Kennedy 160.0kg Prizemoney $31,917
4 year old b unknown , Win Range 3219m W&P% 11-56
Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Benghasi
Breeder Unknown Career 91-1-3 12 Mths81-1-3 1stUp3:0-1-0  2nd Up 20-0-1
Owners Simon Munir & Isaac Souede Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 70-1-3 H 11-0-0
Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green cap, emerald green spots ' V-V 0" ood LU oft /:0-2- eavy L.1-U-
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f13 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft J W Kennedy 11-|(t))6 0 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
30f6 LIST  Sat26Sep20 2m 4f CLNvH Soft J W Kennedy 11-|(t))2 7/1 Finest Evermore 10-09 st-lbs 19.00L 5:21.6
st-Ibs
30f9  GALW Thu30Jul20 2m CLNvH Soft D N Russell 11-|(t))9 0 7/2 Guinevere 10-09 st-lbs 3.50L 3:47.8
st-Ibs
90f14 BELL Sat4Jul20  2m Of 160y CLHcpH Good R M Power 10]%)2 6/1 Ardamir 10-04 st-lbs 24.75L 4:02.9
st-Ibs
30f22 CHEL Wed 11Mar20 2m 0f 87y CL1HcpH Soft D A Jacob 11-|(t))3 14/1 Aramax 11-08 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:12.08
st-Ibs
-—lli@ Trainer Paul O'Flynn Barrier 0
H B WEST CORK W"'DWAY Jockey D J 0'Keeffe 159.0kg Prizemoney $31,623

6 year old br unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Dollar's Worth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fernhill Tower Syndicate

Colours White & red chevrons, red stars on sleeves, white cap, red stars

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 40-70

Career 10:4-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 41-1-1  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 6:3-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10f13 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft DJOkeeffe  11-05 0  $4.5 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
50f7 CORK Sun180ct20 3m 0f 50y CLNvH Good G B Noonan il:ié 7/26%%?5 Of Doyen 11-06 st-Ibs 9.75L
20f12 LIST  Wed 235ep20 3m CLHcpH Soft D J O'keeffe i’}l(l))z 0 4/16I:32a9!i1naboola Steel 10-12 st-Ibs 0.75L
1of15 KILL  Sat22Aug20 2m 1f CLMdH Soft D J O'keeffe gl(l))g 0 4/74Y(\)/§8§ Cork Wildway 12-00 st-lbs 1.00L
110f14 TIPP  Fri7Aug20  1m 4f 115y CLMd Soft D E Sheehy }S?I(l))i 16 25/1 Danger Money 09-07 st-lbs 34.25L 2:56.58
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I3 FUTURE PROOF

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Moraga

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lyreen Syndicate

Colours Emerald green, red sleeves, check cap

Race Details
UPLof THUR

13

80f16 NAAS

3of 13 GALW

lof16 LEOP
KILB

UPL of
12

Sun 20Dec20 2m Clheph

Sat 7Nov20  1m 6f CLHcp

Mon 260ct20 1m 3f 180y CLHcp
Sat 170ct20  1m 4f CLHcp

Fri 11Sep20  2m 3f 200y CLCh

“r"—“\!@.

;o4 B SULLANE HILL

8 year old b unknown

Sire Witness Box Dam Kaserella
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Brid Lucey

Barrier
Prizemoney $81,696
W&P% 12-56

Trainer N Meade
Jockey S W Flanagan 158.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 3219m

Career 25:3-6-5 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 12:1-1-3 Heavy 11:2-4-2
Jockey 8:0-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Soft S W Flanagan 11-|(t))4 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Heavy  CD Hayes 09-00 8 16/1 De Name Escapes Me 09-02 st-lbs 6.25L
st-Ibs 3:26.28
Heavy CT Keane 10-|(t))2 4 4/1 Advanced Virgo 09-11 st-lbs 2.25L 2:48.46
st-Ibs
Soft M M O'sullivan 11-|(t))8 12 13/2 Future Proof 11-08 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:46.91
st-Ibs
Soft S W Flanagan 12-|(t))0 8/1 A Wave Of The Sea 11-04 st-Ibs L 5:12.8
st-Ibs
Trainer P C 0'Connor Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 158.0kg Prizemoney $40,641

Colours White, royal blue diamond, royal blue diamonds on sleeves, royal blue

diamond on cap

Race Details
UPLof THUR

13

1of13 THUR

1of13 THUR

30f9 CORK
TIPP

UPL of
15

Sun 20Dec20 2m Clheph

Thu 19Nov20 2m 4f 22y CLHcpH
Thu 5Nov20  2m CLHcpH

Sun INov20  2m CLHcpH

Sun 40ct20  3m CLHcpH

‘=" @ BoLBEC

i year old bay unknown

Sire Le Havre Dam Hello Fuji
Breeder Unknown
Owners Woodside Rockstar Syndicate

Win Range 3219m - 4828m W&P% 20-35

Career 20:4-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 10:3-1-0 Heavy 7:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Soft R Blackmore 11-|(t))4 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
Soft M J W Hannon 11]%)3 11/2 Sullane Hill 11-13 st-Ibs 2.50L 5:19.7
st-Ibs
Soft A Mccurtin 11-&)1 12/1 Sullane Hill 11-11 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:07.4
st-lbs
Heavy A Mccurtin 11-|(t))5 40/1 Dreal Deal 11-10 st-lbs 8.75L 4:22.2
st-Ibs
Good A Mccurtin 11-12 33/1 Sweet Sting 11-07 st-lbs L 6:04.6
st-lbs
Trainer J J Hanlon Barrier
Jockey J S McGarvey 154.0kg Prizemoney $12,116

Colours Emerald green & yellow hoops, white sleeves, emerald green cap, grey

star

Race Details
UPLof THUR

13

13 0of 17 PUNC
90f10 GOWR
12 of 14 DUND

12 of 14 DUND

Sun 20Dec20 2m Clheph
2m CLCh
2m 4f CLCh
1m 4f CLHcp

1m 2f 150y CLHcp

Fri 11Dec20
Fri 20Nov20
Fri 90ct20

Fri 255ep20

Win Range 1899m - 3219m W&P% 21-29

Career 14:3-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

Soft J S Mcgarvey  11-00 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-lbs L
Heavy B J Cooper igl(l))é 200/1 Captain Guinness 12-00 st-lbs L 4:20.1
Heavy J S Mcgarvey igl(l))é 150/1 Energumene 12-00 st-Ibs L 5:25.9
Synth G M Ryan (%Hl)i 15 40/1 Alghazaal 09-07 st-lbs 12.50L 2:31.64
Synth G M Ryan é%:lllji 9  50/1 Eaglemont 09-12 st-lbs 10.25L 2:16.02
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THE LITTLE YANK

5 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam Long Walk Home

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bitview Partnership

Colours Maroon, dark blue & maroon striped sleeves, dark blue cap, maroon star

Barrier
Prizemoney $41,602
W&P% 11-44

Trainer J P Ryan
Jockey D E Mullins 151.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3822m

Career 18:2-4-2 12 Mths 16:0-3-2 1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 12:2-4-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft D E Mullins  10-11 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L

%301‘ 12 CORK Sun6Dec20 2m CLHcpH Heavy P K Donovan ftll(t))g 9/1 Conright Boy 10-11 st-lbs 15.25L 4:25.1
70f10 PUNC Sun15Nov20 2m 0f 40y CLHcpH Heavy D E Mullins ftll(t))z 5/1 Grand Partner 11-01 st-lbs 19.25L 4:31.8

50f6  DOWN Fri300ct20 2m 0f 100y CL1H Soft D F O'regan ftll(t))g 66/1 Aspire Tower 11-06 st-lbs 24.25L 4:11.1

4of7 TIPP  Tue200ct20 2m CLNvH Heavy B J Cooper il:OE 10/34I31%i|1way Hurricane 11-07 st-Ibs 29.50L
f BN CONRIGHT BoY ey A St 0 Preneney 10035

11 year old b unknown

Sire Chevalier Dam Chavi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Robert Conway

Colours Light green, yellow diamond, yellow diamonds on sleeves, quartered cap

Win Range 3219m - 3420m W&P% 15-35

Career 34:5-6-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0

12 Mths 10:2-5-0 1st Up 10:1-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 15:1-1-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Heavy 16:4-5-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft AW Short 10—|(l))9 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-lbs L
13 st-lbs
1of12 CORK Sun6Dec20 2m CLHcpH Heavy AW Short 10]%)1 18/1 Conright Boy 10-11 st-lbs 0.20L 4:25.1
st-lbs
20f12 GOWR Fri 20Nov20 2m CLHcpCh Heavy D Meyler 11—|(l))9 0  14/1 Cluan Dara 09-12 st-lbs 3.00L 4:38.1
st-lbs
10 of 13 DOWN Fri 300ct20  2m 0f 100y CLHcpCh Soft D Meyler 10]%)1 28/1 Bridge Native 11-06 st-Ibs 25.75L 4:14.2
st-lbs
20f7 WEXF Tue17Mar20 2m CLNvHcpCh Heavy H Morgan 11—|(l))3 9/4 Shakeytry 11-01 st-Ibs 0.75L 4:23.7
st-lbs
© n STRANGE NOTIONS Trainer C O'Brien Barrier
. Jockey P T Enright 149.0kg Prizemoney $32,015
6 year old b unknown Win Range 3219m W&P% 7-43
Sire High Chaparral Dam Silirisa
g;‘\jﬁg;’ F‘,Jaf:r'jzgt‘gcvn Syndicate Career 14:1-3-2 12 Mths5:1-2-0 1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Yellow, royal blue disc & sleeves, hooped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1  Soft 7:0-3-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft PTEnright  10-09 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
%301‘ 18 THUR Thu5Mar20 2m CLMdH Heavy P T Enright ﬂ)lll)i evens Strange Notions 10-11 st-Ibs L 4:16.5
50f27 LEOP Sun2Feb20 2m 2f CLHcpH Soft P T Enright 35”1)3 25/1 Black Tears 11-04 st-lbs 7.00L 4:31.
20f19 FAIR  Sat1lJan20 2m 2f 110y CLMdH Soft S W Flanagan ftll(l)); 5/2 Jazzaway 11-05 st-lbs 3.50L 5:07.5
20f5 FAIR  Wed 1Jan20 2m 2f CLNvHNHF Soft S W Flanagan il:(l);(é 10/1 Drury 11-06 st-lbs 11.00L 4:42.4
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< 2 [X] MORNING SKVE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Famous Name Dam Agnetha
Breeder Unknown

Owners Railway View Stud Partnership

Colours Yellow, dark green epaulettes, white sleeves, dark green armlet, yellow

cap, dark green star

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft
411301‘ 16 NAAS Sun26Jan20 1m 7f 180y CLHcpH Soft
30f16 THUR Thu7Novl9 2m CLHcpH Soft
19 0f 20 GALW Mon 29Jul1l9 2m 0f 130y CLHcpH Good
30f10 SLIG  Sun14Julld 2m CLMdH Good

I “w,@.
45 I LUCKY PHIL
~ 7 Tyearold b unknown
Sire Doyen Dam Polly Anthus
Breeder Unknown
Owners Always The Experts Syndicate
Colours White, royal blue panel, hooped sleeves & cap

Race Details Track

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft

%30f 11 THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 4f CLHcpH Soft

40f18 CURR Thu150ct20 1m 4f CLHcp Soft

50f7 SLIG  Mon 14Sep20 2m 1f 175y CLCh Good

50f14 ROSC Mon 31Aug20 1m 3f 160y CLHcp Soft
TURBO

7 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Snug Bunch

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Amanda Finn & Richard Paterson & Matthew Fleming
Colours Dark blue, pink hoop, dark blue sleeves, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft
B of 15 GALW Fri3Lul20  2m 6f 111y CLHcpCh Soft
1of12 KILB  Fril7Jul20  2m 5f 200y CLCh Soft
70f8 THUR Fril0Jan20  2m 7f 101y CLNvH Soft
60of8 FARR  Wed 1Jan20 2m CLHcpH Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $42,682
W&P% 15-55

Trainer Mrs D A Love
Jockey CJ Orr 145.0kg
Win Range 2050m - 2426m

Career 20:3-4-4 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJOrr 10—|(tJ)5 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
K C Sexton 10—&)0 8/1 Wolfofallstreets 09-10 st-Ibs 7.00L 3:59.9
st-lbs
K C Sexton 11—&)1 10/1 Theatre Run 11-03 st-lbs 0.75L 4:02.2
st-lbs
D G Hogan 11—|(tJ)6 12/1 Linger 11-11 st-lbs L 3:47.9
st-lbs
D G Hogan 11-07 4/1 Don Patricio 11-02 st-Ibs 6.50L 3:51.9
st-Ibs
Trainer T Cooper Barrier
Jockey B J Cooper 144.0kg Prizemoney $35,155
Win Range 3219m W&P% 4-33
Career 27:1-4-4 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-3  Soft 12:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 14:1-4-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B J Cooper 10-|(t))4 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B J Cooper 11-|(t))9 16/1 Dinard Rose 11-08 st-lbs 9.50L 5:20.9
st-Ibs
PAHarnett 09-08 9 16/1 Thefaithfulindian 09-02 st-lbs 10.75L
st-Ibs 2:50.45
B J Cooper 11-|(t))9 6/1 Zarkareva 10-13 st-Ibs 21.75L 4:30.01
st-Ibs
P A Harnett 09]%)1 8  18/1 Thefaithfulindian 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:42.4
st-Ibs
Trainer J R Finn Barrier
Jockey K C Sexton 144.0kg Prizemoney $22,937
Win Range 3018m - 4407m W&P% 16-21
Career 19:3-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 11:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

K C Sexton 10-04 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
K C Sexton ﬂl(l))é 9/1 Mindsmadeup 11-00 st-Ibs L 5:48.07
K C Sexton 55'33 0 16/1 Turbo 12-00 st-lbs 15.00L 5:36.8

K C Sexton ﬂl(l))é 25/1 Royal Thief 11-10 st-lbs L 6:08.1

M J Walton il:ié 9/1 Spruced Up 10-13 st-lbs L 4:10.
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/ J Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 0
m STAMINA CHOPE Jockey J M Moore 142.0kg Prizemoney $1,824
- 4yearold chunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Sire Muhaymin Dam My Virginia
Breeder Unknown Career 11:0-3-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1stUp4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Owners Paul L Drinkwater

Colours Royal blue, light green star, light green sleeves, royal blue stars, light Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 50-1-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
green cap, royal blue stars Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f13 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clhcph Soft J M Moore 10—|(tJ)2 0 West Cork Wildway 11-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
50f12 CORK Sun6Dec20 2m CLHcpH Heavy J M Moore 10—|(tJ)9 25/1 Conright Boy 10-11 st-lbs 5.50L 4:25.1
st-Ibs
40f14 LIME  Tue 17Nov20 2m CLHcpH Heavy C D Maxwell 11—|(tJ)8 22/14I\{Ié)§)nlight Glory 09-12 st-lbs 15.25L
st-Ibs .
50f9 UTTO Sat22Aug20 2m 4f CLANVH Good B S Hughes 10—&)0 15/24B5i§ 903n The Side 11-05 st-Ibs 13.50L
st-Ibs 8.
50f11 SOUT Thu30Jul20 1m 7f 182y CLANVH Good 3Twiston— 10—&)0 5/1 Mrs Hyde 10-12 st-lbs 17.75L 3:46.6
avies st-Ibs
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Race 6 Horse & Jockey Hotel Rated Novice Hurdle 2m 7f 101y

Prize $21,127. 1st $12,676. 2nd $4,225. 3rd $2,113. 4th $1,056. 5th $634. 6th $423.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10

1. Balinaboola Steel (IRE) B J Cooper JJ Hanlon x011531341
2. Flash De Touzaine (FR) S W Flanagan Miss E Doyle x1203s0xs3
3. Frontal Assault (IRE) J W Kennedy G Elliott 1242553254
4. Buck Rogers (IRE) B Hayes M J Bowe x714145s67
5. Allbarone (IRE) Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead x124s50s1
6. Born Patriot (IRE) K C Sexton Peter Fahey 21

7. Ballycastle Girl (IRE) E Walsh (a5) Shane Crawley x5x11s0s8s
8. Cregane Ned (IRE) G B Noonan (a7) Paul O'Flynn x31s00sx65
9. Exit Eleven (IRE) D P Holden (a7) S G Walsh 3748s734x3
10. X' Girl (IRE) J M Moore Anthony McCann xx700s0733

Career
31:4-4-3
7:1-1-2
8:0-3-1
8:2-0-0
6:2-1-0
1:1-0-0
9:2-0-0
7:1-0-1
13:1-1-2
10:0-0-2

Race 6 Horse & Jockey Hotel Rated Novice Hurdle: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$65,520
$19,051
$13,970
$20,730
$14,087
$19,413
$26,700

$0
$1,977
$3,741

UK: 3:00 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am
QLD: 1:00 am

NT: 12:30 am

SA: 1:30 am

WA: 11:00 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

13%  35%
14%  57%
0% 50% 0
25%  25%
33% 50%
100% 100% 0
22%  22%
14%  29%
8% 31% 0
0% 20%
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:/;}0 BALINABOOLA STEEL

8 year old b unknown
Sire Craigsteel Dam Smithstown Lady
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $65,520
W&P% 13-35

Trainer J J Hanlon
Jockey B J Cooper 166.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4828m

Owners S Tobin Career 31:4-4-3 12 Mths 11:4-0-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Yellow, emerald green diamond, hooped sleeves, emerald green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 151-3-2 Soft 13:3-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
yellow spots Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft B J Cooper 11—&)2 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-lbs L
10 st-Ibs
13 0f 20 NAVA  Sat 5Dec20  3m Of 60y CLHcpH Soft S D Torrens 09—&)2 80/1 Flooring Porter 10-06 st-Ibs L 6:28.2
st-Ibs
lof14 LIME  Sun110ct20 3m CLHcpH Soft B J Cooper 11—|(tJ)5 0 15/26B1%Ii3naboola Steel 11-05 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs 18
1of12 LIST  Wed 23Sep20 3m CLHcpH Soft B J Cooper 10—&)2 0 17/26B2%I2naboola Steel 10-12 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 2.
50f12 LIST ~ Mon 21Sep20 2m 4f CLHcpH Good  BJ Cooper 11—|(tJ)9 8/1 Whereyounow 11-01 st-lbs 3.25L 5:06.1
st-Ibs
/ ‘-g./ n FI.ASH DE TOUZAINE Trainer Miss E Doyle Barrier
g A Jockey S W Flanagan 164.0kg Prizemoney $19,051

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kapgarde Dam Narcisse De Touzaine

Breeder Unknown

Owners J Carthy & Eamon Nolan & Kieran P Ryan & Mrs Avril Doyle
Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron & sleeves, yellow & white quartered cap

Win Range 4580m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft S W Flanagan 11]%)0 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-Ibs L
10 st-lbs
10f13 THUR Thu5Nov20 2m 6f 169y CLMdH Soft S W Flanagan 11-|(t))6 11/46FA?S7h De Touzaine 11-06 st-lbs 4.50L
st-Ibs 07.
20f13 TRAM Thu150ct20 2m 5f CLMdH Soft J P O'sullivan 11-|(t))6 0 22/15VY$grapinkribbon 11-04 st-Ibs 2.50L
st-Ibs 7.
10 0f 12 KILB  Fri4Sep20  2m 3f 110y CLNHF Soft M F Maguire 12-|(t))2 5/1 Mason City 12-02 st-Ibs L 4:50.5
st-Ibs
30f14 CORK Sun2Aug20 2m 3f 120y CLNHF Soft M F Maguire 12-|(t))2 0  16/1 Geraldo 12-02 st-Ibs 5.25L 4:49.2
st-lbs
B FRO NTAI. ASSAULT Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
‘ " Jockey J W Kennedy 162.0kg Prizemoney $13,970
5 year old b unknown . Win Range 4719m W&P% 0-50
Sire Presenting Dam The Folkes Choice
35523?! glg'gl‘r?:;’gwn House Stud Career 80-3-1 12 Mths7:1-3-1 1stUp3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Maroon, white star & armlet, maroon cap, white star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10f10 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft ~ JWHKennedy 11-08 0  $3.1 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-lbs L

20f6  THUR Thu 19Nov20 2m 7f CLNvH Soft  J W Kennedy ﬂl(l)); 2/1 Jacksons Gold 11-10 st-lbs 0.50L 6:03.4
40f11 GALW Sat240ct20 2m 0f 90y CLMdH Soft M P Walsh ﬂl(l))é 10/3 Mighty Tom 12-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 4:07.7
20f16 LIME  Sun110ct20 2m CLMdH Soft L P Dempsey ﬂl(l))é 0  6/4 Cask Mate 12-00 st-Ibs 4.50L 4:17.9
50f12 CLON Tue 24Mar20 2m 2f 87y CLNHF Soft M JJ Codd i:%:(zé 9/44%%gtain Kangaroo 12-02 st-lbs 19.25L
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I BUCK ROGERS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dubai Destination Dam Fair Ina

Breeder Unknown

Owners John P Bowe

Colours Red, emerald green sash & sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft B Hayes
%Oof 13 PUNC Tue 8Dec20 2m 4f CLNvH Heavy B Hayes
1of1l LIME Tue1Dec20 2m 3f CLNvH Heavy B Hayes
40f10 GOWR Fri20Nov20 2m CLNvHcpH Heavy B Hayes
1of1l WEXF Mon 260ct20 2m 4f CLMdH Soft B Hayes
/=" |B ALLBARONE

6 year old b unknown

Sire September Storm Dam Tippeenan Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners R S Brookhouse

Colours Light blue & pink chevrons, light blue sleeves, pink star on cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $20,730
W&P% 25-25

Trainer M J Bowe
Jockey B Hayes 157.0kg
Win Range 3822m - 4023m

Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-|(t))3 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
11-|(t))3 11/1 Gabbys Cross 11-02 st-Ibs 13.25L 5:25.5
st-Ibs
11-&)1 6/1 Buck Rogers 11-11 st-Ibs 5.50L 5:25.2
st-Ibs
10]%)3 9/1 Make Good 11-09 st-Ibs 15.75L 4:27.6
st-Ibs
12-00 0 17/2 Buck Rogers 12-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 5:29.8
st-Ibs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 156.0kg Prizemoney $14,087

Win Range 4828m W&P% 33-50

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft R Blackmore  11-02 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-Ibs L

%Oof 16 LIME Tue1lDec20 3mCL Heavy R Blackmore ﬂlﬁ 0  8/1 Allbarone 11-13 st-Ibs 0.50L 6:48.9

20f11 WEXF Mon 260ct20 2m 4f CLMdH Soft R Blackmore iglgé 0  15/8 Buck Rogers 12-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 5:29.8

40f13 TRAM Thu150ct20 2m 5f CLMdH Soft R Blackmore il:osé 9/15Y¥;grapinkribbon 11-04 st-Ibs 10.25L
50f14 TRAM Tue 10Decl9 2m 5f CLMdH Heavy R Blackmore EI%}% 10/1 Ferocious 11-12 st-lbs L 5:47.9

J>{ [ BORN PATRIOT Jokey € Sexton 560 Premoney S9413

4 year old b unknown

Sire Born To Sea Dam Persian Patriot

Breeder Unknown

Owners Direct Bloodstock

Colours White, royal blue star & sleeves, royal blue star on cap

Win Range 4362m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f10 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft K C Sexton 11-|(l))2 0 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

1of13 PUNC Tue 24Nov20 2m 5f 150y CLMdH Heavy K C Sexton 11-”1)0 80/1 Born Patriot 11-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 6:16.1
st-Ibs
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BALLYCASTLE GIRL

8 year old b unknown
Sire Oscar Dam Spring Charm
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $26,700
W&P% 22-22

Trainer Shane Crawley
Jockey E Walsh 154.0kg
Win Range 4828m - 5029m

Owners S Monaghan Career 9:22-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Red, yellow star, yellow diamonds on sleeves & cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft E Walsh 11-|(t))0 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-Ibs L
10 st-lbs
50f10 CLON Thu 12Nov20 3m CLHcpH Heavy S F O'keeffe 10-|(t))4 16/1 Sassy Yet Classy 10-07 st-Ibs 11.50L 7:05.7
st-lbs
UPLof GOWR Sat30ct20  3m CLHcpH Good  CP Mcnamara 09]%)3 17/2 Streets Of Doyen 10-07 st-lbs L 6:01.9
12 st-lbs
10f10 BELL  Tue 25Aug20 3m CLHcpH Soft S F O'keeffe 10-|(t))6 0  12/1 Ballycastle Girl 10-06 st-Ibs 3.75L 6:16.6
st-Ibs
10f10 KILB  Sat1Aug20  3m 1f CLHcpH Soft E Walsh 11-|(t))4 0  80/1 Ballycastle Girl 11-04 st-Ibs 5.50L 6:11.5
st-lbs
e Trainer Paul O'Flynn Barrier
" n CREGANE NED Jockey G B Noonan 154.0kg Prizemoney $0

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Vinnie Roe Dam Mollydod

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul O'Flynn

Colours Dark blue, white panel, red sleeves, white stars, white cap, dark blue star

Win Range 4828m We&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft G B Noonan 11—|%0 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-lbs L
10 st-Ibs
30f9 FAIR  Tue 10Nov20 2m CLNHF Heaty MMC 12-02 11/1 Anglers Crag 12-02 st-lbs 9.00L 4:17.1
O'donovan st-lbs
1of8 RATH Sun1Nov20 3m CLMd Soft MMC 12-02 Cregane Ned 12-02 st-Ibs 6.00L 0:00.
O'donovan st-lbs
10 of 16 CORK  Sun 2Aug20 2m 3f 120y CLMdH Soft A Mccurtin 12—|%0 150/1 Diamond Kut 12-00 st-lbs L 4:55.4
st-Ibs
13 0of 15 CORK  Fri24Jul20  2m 4f CLMdH Soft D J O'keeffe 12—|%0 16/1 Chead Solas 12-00 st-Ibs L 5:21.5
st-Ibs
) n EXIT ELEVEN Trainer S G Walsh Barrier 0
Jockey D P Holden 154.0kg Prizemoney $1,977
7 year old ch unknown Win Range 4828m W&P% 8-31
Sire Woodpas Dam Orethetop
Breeder Unknown Career 13:1-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Ouners Joseph H Walsh Firm0:0-0-0  Good 61-02  Soft5:0-1-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Emerald green, black epaulettes & chevrons on sleeves, white cap irm :0-0- ?0 Y oft 5:0-1- eavy £U-U-
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f10 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh Soft DPHolden  11-00 0 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-Ibs L

70f18 NAVA Sat5Dec20  2m 4f CLMdH Soft D P Holden %I(I))S 50/1 Clondaw Secret 12-00 st-Ibs 34.50L 5:27.6
40f20 NAVA Sun8Nov20 2m 4f CLMdH Heavy D P Holden %I(I))S 150/1 Joshua Webb 12-00 st-Ibs 11.25L 5:36.4
8of12 TIPP  Tue 200ct20 2m 1f CLCh Heavy D P Holden %I(I))S 200/1 Unexcepted 12-00 st-lbs L 4:37.3

70f19 CORK Mon 5Augl9 2m 3f CLMdH Soft D P Holden il:llé 9/1 Sky Marshal 11-12 st-Ibs 26.50L 4:47.9
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X' GIRL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Xtension Dam Gaiety Theatre

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Rita Shah

Colours Black, red spots, black cap, white spots

Race Details
UPLof THUR
10

UPLof LIME

18

70f7  NAVA
110f 18 CURR
11 of 11 BELL

Sun 20Dec20 2m 7f 101y Clnvh
Tue 1Dec20  2m 3f CLMdH
Sun 22Nov20 2m 4f CLINVH
Thu 150ct20  1m 4f CLHcp
Wed 26Aug20 1m 3f 194y CLHcp

Track
Soft

Heavy
Soft
Soft
Heavy

Trainer Anthony McCann Barrier

Jockey J M Moore 150.0kg Prizemoney $3,741

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 10:0-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J M Moore 10]%)0 Frontal Assault 11-08 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

CJOrr 11-|(t))2 33/1 Carrolls Cottage 11-09 st-Ibs L 5:19.3
st-Ibs

J M Moore 10-|(t))7 300/1 Fakiera 11-04 st-lbs L 5:24.3
st-Ibs

CJ Mcgovern  09-08 16 100/1 Thefaithfulindian 09-02 st-lbs 22.75L
st-Ibs 2:50.45

AJSlattery  08-06 11 150/1 Effernock Fizz 08-12 st-lbs L 2:41.69

st-Ibs
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Race 7 Best Wishes For The Festive Season (Pro/Am) Flat Race 2m UK: 3:30 pm

Prize $13,115. 1st $7,868. 2nd $2,623. 3rd $1,311. 4th $656. 5th $393. 6th $264. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:30 am
For: 4Y0 to 7YO. QLD:1:30 am
NT: 1:00 am

SA: 2:00 am

WA: 11:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fais Ton Chemin (FR) ~ Mr P W Mullins W P Mullins 2554 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 0 170
2. Flame Bearer (IRE) Mr P A King (a5) P M J Doyle 1s2 1.0-1-0 $0 0% 100% 0 170
3. Hedgeaway (IRE) Mr E P O'Brien (a7)  TJ Nagle-Jr X9 1:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 170
4, Match The Man (IRE) P K Donovan (a7) J Grace x5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 170
5. River Boy (IRE) R J Condon (a7) P A Fahy XXSXSX 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 170
6. Fama Et Gloria (IRE) Mr T Hamilton J P O'Brien X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 167
7. King Kali (IRE) Mr M McGuane (a7) S Byrne X 0:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 167
8. Perfect Attitude (GB) Mr J J Codd G Elliott 36 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 0 167
9. Cottie (IRE) Mr Pat Taaffe (a7) T J Taaffe xs522 3:0-2-0 $5896 0% 67% 163
10. Fassadinan (IRE) Mr D Cleere (a7) Emmet Mullins X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 163
11. Petit Lady (IRE) Mr E Shaw (a7) M J Tynan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 163

Race 7 Best Wishes For The Festive Season (Pro/Am) Flat Race: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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A% [N FAIS TON CHEMIN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Coastal Path Dam Tiree D'affaire

Breeder Unknown

Owners M L Bloodstock Limited

Colours Orange, beige chevrons on sleeves, beige cap

Race Details Track
20f11 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cinhf Soft
50f13 THUR Thu 6Feb20 2m CLNHF Soft
40of6  FAIR  Wed 1Jan20 2m CLNHF Soft

| [ FLAME BEARER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Banba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Linda Mulcahy & Mary Wolridge

Colours Red & white check, white stars on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
1of11 THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Clnhf Soft
20f10 BORR Sun1Mar20 3mCLMd Soft

" [EJ HEDGEAWAY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam The Bishops Niece

Breeder Unknown

Owners T J Nagle Jr

Colours Yellow, royal blue sleeves, pink cap, light green spots

Race Details
UPLof THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Clnhf

11
90f16 PUNC Wed 280ct20 2m CLNHF

Track
Soft

Soft

" [} MATCH THE MAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Califet Dam Nuala's Joy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Patrick D Grace

Colours Grey & pink check, grey sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m CInhf Soft
11

50f14 LIME  Tue 17Nov20 2m CLMdH Heavy

Jockey
MP W Mullins 12-02 0

Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0

Jockey Mr P W Mullins 170.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Flame Bearer 12-02 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
M P W Mullins 11-13 6/4 Favori De Champdou 11-13 st-lbs 9.00L
st-Ibs 3:59.2
M P W Mullins 11-12 9/4 Keskonrisk 11-12 st-lbs 11.00L 4:09.5
st-Ibs
Trainer P M J Doyle Barrier 0
Jockey Mr P A King 170.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 3219m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P AKing 12—|(t))2 0  $5.5 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
MR James 12—|(t))2 5/2 Hidden Commander 11-11 st-lbs 1.00L
st-lbs
Trainer T J Nagle-Jr Barrier
Jockey Mr E P O'Brien 170.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey

ME P O'brien 12-02
MM O'sullivan 12-02

Wgt Br. Winner
Flame Bearer 12-02 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs
25/1 Ever Present 11-12 st-Ibs 25.00L 3:59.6

st-Ibs
Trainer J Grace Barrier
Jockey P K Donovan 170.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

P K Donovan 12-|(l))2 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

P K Donovan 11-|(l))6 150/1 Gevrey 11-06 st-lbs 12.00L 4:23.1
st-Ibs
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I RiVER BOY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Mustameet Dam Riverside Honours
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs N Fahy

Colours Royal blue, red star & stars on sleeves, hooped cap

Trainer P A Fahy Barrier

Jockey R J Condon 170.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clnhf Soft R J Condon 12-|(t))2 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-Ibs L
11 st-lbs
UPLof BOUL Sun22Nov20 3m CLMd Soft M J Hurley 12-|(t))2 Paddy The Horse 12-02 st-Ibs L
14 st-lbs
UPLof BORR Sun1Mar20 3m CLMd Soft M P Elvin 11-&)1 12/1 Trump Lady 11-11 st-bs L
12 st-lbs
UPLof DROM Sun14Aprl9 3m CLMd Soft M P Elvin 11-11 10/1 Idas Boy 12-02 st-lbs L
10 st-Ibs
Wl n FAMA ET GI.ORIA Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier
Jockey Mr T Hamilton 167.0kg
~ 4yearold b unknown
Sire Fame And Glory Dam Clonogan
Breeder Unknown
Owners Annus Mirabilis Syndicate FIRST STARTER

Colours Light blue, grey braces, grey diamonds on sleeves, light blue cap, grey

diamonds
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clnhf Soft
11

X
)

e A KING KALI
~ 4yearold b unknown

Sire Kalanisi Dam Qilily
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Paula Murphy

Colours Light green, dark blue diamond, light green cap

M T Hamilton 11-13

Wgt Br. Winner
Flame Bearer 12-02 st-lbs L

st-lbs
Trainer S Byrne Barrier
Jockey Mr M McGuane 167.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Clnhf Soft M M Mcguane 11-13 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-bs L
11 st-Ibs
/ & n Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
;"‘ i [\ PERFECT ATTITUDE Jockey Mr J J Codd 167.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Passing Glance Dam Sainte Kadette
g;‘;ﬁgfs’a”éfm?e e Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, white epaulettes, white & pink striped sleeves, pink cap, white star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f11 THUR Sun20Dec20 2m Cinhf Soft M J J Codd 11-&)3 0 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

60f10 PUNC Sun15Nov20 2m Of 40y CLNHF Heavy ML O'neill 11-|(t))2 17/2 Hollow Games 11-02 st-lbs 13.75L 4:20.6
st-lbs
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K] cotTiE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Rostellan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Susan Lynch

Colours Royal blue & white diamonds, royal blue sleeves, white stars on cap

Trainer T J Taaffe Barrier

Jockey Mr Pat Taaffe 163.0kg Prizemoney $5,896

Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Career 3:0-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Clnhf Soft M P Taaffe 11-|(t))9 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
50f13 GOWR Fri20ct20  2m CLINHF Good M P Taaffe 11-|(t))4 10/1 Purple Mountain 11-08 st-lbs 13.75L 3:46.
st-Ibs
20f13 CLON Thu3Sep20 2m Of 81y CLNHF Good M P Taaffe 11-|(t))9 0 9/4 More Info 11-09 st-Ibs 0.20L 3:46.5
st-Ibs
20f11 GALW Wed 29Jul20 2m 0f 110y CLNHF Soft M P Taaffe 11]%)1 0 20/1 Shewearsitwell 11-11 st-Ibs 5.50L 4:10.5
st-Ibs
il . Trainer Emmet Mullins Barrier
10 FASSADINAN Jockey Mr D Cleere 163.0kg
5 year old b unknown
Sire Famous Name Dam Dr Machini
Breeder Unknown
Owners Gavin Sheill FIRST STARTER
Colours Emerald green, white seams, striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Clnhf Soft M D Cleere 11-09 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-lbs L
11 st-Ibs
PETIT I.ADY Trainer M J Tynan Barrier
Jockey Mr E Shaw 163.0kg
6 year old b unknown
Sire Fame And Glory Dam Feelthebuzz
Breeder Unknown
Owners M J Tynan FIRST STARTER
Colours Emerald green, white cross sashes, red and white check cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof THUR Sun 20Dec20 2m Clnhf Soft M E Shaw 11—|(l))9 Flame Bearer 12-02 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
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